


THEA-KI-KI "BEAUTIFUL LAND"
QUARTERLY PUBLICATION
Kankakee Valley Genealogical Society

P.O. Box 442
Bourbonnais, lllinois 60914

February, 2004 ... Vol. 34, No. 1

Page
2003 Year ENA RePOIT ..ottt e e e neeeeas 2-6
Quarterly/Newsletter EXTraCtions .......cooiiiiiiii i eaaeeeeens 6-7
L AT =T 0 =T 7
Great & Great, Great ... e et ae e eaenenn 7-8
1882 Kankakee County Marriages .......cooeeiiemiiiiiiii e eaaiieeeeeenas 8-9
1882 Kankakee County Births ... 9
1882 Kankakee County Deaths ... e 9
CIrCUIt CoUNt - L8822 e ettt e e e eneeeens 10
o] O o (o N I 10
St ANNE - L8822 e aaas 10-11
MaNTENO - L1882 .o 11
Local Miscelllany/Our Folks and Other Folks - 1882 ...................... 11-12
ROCKVIIIE - L8822 e 13
ESSEX = L8 2 a 13
CoUuNnty CoUNt - L1882 et n 14
BoNnfield - L1882 e 14
POt - LB 82 Lo e 14
Kankakee County Probate Index ... 14-21
Kankakee County School Records ........oooiiiiiiiiiiii e 21-26
KVGS Meetings & NeWsS ..o oo 27
History of Kankakee County ... 28-32
ANCESTOr ChartS oo e 33-35
SUrNAME INAEX . e 36-38

Theakiki Vol. 34 #1

Page 1



PRESIDENTS REPORT

It's hard to believe another year has gone by but much headway has been made on new publications
this year. Three of the four 1880 census books became available, Grand Prairie was reprinted with
permission from the Superintendent of Schools, Memorial Gardens Volume 2 was completed and will
be available in January 2004, Manteno United Methodist Church Records is currently being indexed and
should be available early in 2004. Also, we are nearing completion of the Maternity BVM Catholic
Church Baptism and Marriage Records as well as the Index to the Otto Township Centennial Book.
Revised St. Rose Cemetery Book with additional records from the 1940's through 1970's. We're also
working on the Zion Lutheran Church Records, Bonfield, and have completed the first of three books.
The Immaculate Conception Church Records is also nearing completion.

Our copier now has run over 346,000 copies. A used Xerox copier was donated to the society so we
now have two copiers. We will probably trade one of these in for a new machine sometime this year.
We've also copied the State Hospital Records from the 1880, 1900, 1910, 1920 and 1930 censuses.
These will be put in book form with a surname index and should be available for purchase later this year.
Volunteers are always needed for our many on-going projects.

The following officers/board members were elected for 2004:

President Marcia Stang

Vice President Jim Birkenbeil

Secretary Nelda Ravens

Corresponding Secretary Marge Ryan

Treasurer Sharla Grosso

Editor Marcia Stang

Webpage Editor Lee Hollenbeck

Historian Charlene Reinhardt & Lorraine Hedditch

Board Members: Lee Sauder (2002-04) Thelma
Lunsford (2003-05) Ardis Boone
(2004-06)

We posted the Courthouse Birth Indexes on the webpage this year. We also hope to have Theakiki
Volumes 6-10, Listing of Books in our Collection. old Kankakee Post Cards, Beebetown and Mt.
Langham Cemetery markers and surnames being researched by our members on the webpage this
year.

We voted to merge our collection with the Kankakee Public Library when they make their move to the
new executive center. The collection will be moved the middle of January 2004.

I'd like to extend a thanks to all our members who helped with our many ongoing projects. | hope
everyone had a joyous holiday season and best wishes for an exciting year of ancestor hunting!

Marcia Stang, President



TREASURER'S REPORT

ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET

FY 2002 FY 2003 FY 2003
Income:
Memberships $1,600.00 2,087.00
Book Sales 3,657.50 2,352.50
Research/Copies 218.00 193.00
Donations 16.00 18.30
Postage & Handling 303.30 178.70
Refunds/Overpayments 16.00 0.00
Building Fund 128.00
Interest 423.83 489.25
Total Income $6,362.63 $5,318.75
Expenses:
Equipment (Computer) 39.98 769.94 1,000.00
Collection Acquisitions 451.18 256.56 500.00
Postage & Shipping 614.34 468.53 600.00
Copier Supplies (paper & toner) 621.85 726.91 700.00
Copier Maintenance/Repair 458.25 412.70 500.00
Spiral Binders & Covers 127.01 123.96 150.00
Office Supplies 180.25 77.29 200.00
Food/Beverage Expense 0.00 0.00 100.00
Advertising 0.00 18.50 50.00
Bindery Expense 0.00 0.00 250.00
P.O. Box Rent 76.00 76.00 76.00
Printing 5,523.45 218.31 500.00
Refunds 26.00 0.00 0.00
Research Expense 0.00 30.06 50.00
Subscriptions/Dues 90.00 129.95 200.00
Project Expenses (Microfilms & Zip Disks) 0.00 0.00 0.00
Misc. Expenses 0.00 136.62* 0.00
Bank Charge (bounced check) 4.50 0.00 0.00
Editor Salary 400.00 400.00 400.00
Program 263.38 352.90 400.00
Total Expenses $8,876.19 $4,198.23 $5,676.00
*Christmas Tree Expenses at Historical Society.
As of January 1, 2003: Total $13,648.64
As of December 31, 2003: Municipal Savings $8.348.73
CD's at Municipal Bank 4,550.77
FOA Checking 1,840.89
Petty Cash 39.74
$14,780.13

Theakiki Vol. 34 #1 Page 3



BOOK COMMITTEE REPORT

The following books & CD's were purchased for the collection:

The Cemeteries of Will County, lllinois, No. 7

St. Mary's Catholic Church of Beaverville Records (CD)

1923 & 1924 Kankakee High School Annuals

1952, 1961, 1962 & 1963 St. Patrick High School Annuals

Naval Pensioners of the United States 1800-1851 by Lloyd de Witt Bockstruct

Grand Army of the Republic Dept. of lllinois Transcription of the Death Rolls,
1879-1947 by Dennis Northcott & Thomas Brooks

WGGS Index to Quarterly, Vol. I-V. VI-X, XI-XV & XVI-XX

Kankakee Journal Sesquicentennial Book

County West by Jim Ridings

Auction Box of Photographs/Memorabilia from the Flovie Drazy Family

The following books were donated to the collection:

By Norma Meier: St. Peter Catholic Church, Clilfton, lllinois,
Birth and Marriages 1869-1919

By Harold Milling: ~ The Palatine Immigrant 1993-97
American/Schleswig-Holstein Heritage Soc. Newsletter 1993-97
Palatines to America 1994-97

By Robert Orville Barney: The Ancestry & 1,865 Descendants of Louis Bernier
244 Descendants of Peter Johnson
By Mary Price Aubertin: La Genealogie de le Famile Savoie by Caroline Hamelin
By Carol Vogler Bright: Making Waves in the Gene Pool
By Marcia Stang: Virginia Series,Volume |, Kaskaskia Records, 1778-1790

By Elsdon Manard: Vol. 34 #4 of The Connecticut Nugmegger

By Thomas Nelson: 1917 Prairie Farmer's Reliable Directory of Farmers &
Breeders, Kankakee County

By Jim Birkenbeil: Ellis Island, Gateway to the American Dream, by Pamela Reeves
The Encyclopedia of Ships, History & Specifications of Over
1200 Ships

By Shirley Fillinger: Quarterlies - Ohio, the Cross Road of our Nation; Clay Roots;

Champaign Co. Gen. Society & llliana

Theakiki Vol. 34 #1 Page 4



PROGRAM COMMITTEE REPORT

This past year we had the following speakers:

Brother JosephMartin "Are Your Ancestors on the Internet”
Sandra Luebking "Move over Harry Potter: A Child 1893 September"
Marcia Stang "Naming Patterns"
Rosemary Hedger "Trip to France" Slide Program
Videos: "Frontier Religion & Its Genealogical Effects” Dr. George Schweitzer

"Libraries, Archives and High Tech Help"
Other Programs included "Solving a Brick Wall" with group participation of members and Cyndi
Fuerst/Steve Bertrand discussing the consolidation of our collection with the Kankakee Public Library
Collection.

Program expense this year included payment for two of our upcoming speakers in 2004.

RESEARCH COMMITTEE REPORT

Research meetings were held on the third Tuesday of each month at the Bourbonnais Public Library.
The committee answered 122 queries in 2003 with several involving more than one correspondence.
Over 90% of the queries now come by e-mail from our website.

PUBLICATION COMMITTEE REPORT

The Publication Committee ran the following:

Quarterlies 225x 36 x4 = 32,400 copies
1880 Kankakee City & Township Census 20 Copies
1880 Central Census 20 Copies
1880 West Census 20 Copies
Otto Township Cemetery Books 10 Copies
Yellowhead Centennial Book Index 20 Copies
Grand Prairie Book 20 Copies
1900 & 1910 Atlas Indexes 10 Copies
Herscher Centennial Book Index 20 Copies
Kankakee County Marriage Indexes 10 Copies
1855/65 Kankakee Co. State Censuses 20 Copies
Ancestor Book #2 10 Copies
Rockville Township Cemetery Book 10 Copies
Memorial Gardens Cemetery Book Vol. 2 20 Copies
KVGS Flyers 100

Theakiki Vol. 34 #1 Page 5



MEMBERSHIP COMMITTEE REPORT

For the year 2003 we had a total of 150 members (7 Honorary Life Members, 120 renewals and 23 new
members). This figure is up from last year.

We are sorry to report the deaths of the following members:

John "Jack" Paschke, Member 286A 11 Nov 2003
Melvin D. Earing, Member 430A 10 Jun 2003
Kenneth O. Stone, Member 450A 05 Nov 2003
Harry A. Parkhill, Charter Member 8A 27 Nov 2003

QUARTERLY/NEWSLETTER EXTRACTIONS

Common Law Copyright

According to experts. here is a way to copyright your family history materials. It's called "Common Law
Copyright" and it's easy to do. Simply write "Copyright" and then the year in which you began writing
your material and your name. It will protect your work until it is printed. When material is at a point that
you worry about copyright, simply put a copy of whatever it is into an envelope and take it to the post
office. Mail it certified mail to yourself. When it is delivered, file it away with the seal unbroken. That
way you have a sealed envelope that is dated by the USPS showing that you had written the material
on that date. Central lllinois News, May/June 2003

Slashes and Dashes

As you're reading a genealogist report, you see one person's birth listed as 1730/31, while another
person's birth is listed 1730-31. What's the difference? Slashes and dashes mean very different things
to genealogists. You'll want to be sure to use them properly when you communicate with other
genealogists. Here's a quick guide to keeping your slashes and dashes in line.

Dash: A dash gives a time frame in which the event is presumed to have happened. If you know from
other evidence that your ancestor "Sally Southwick"” was born in 1730 or 1731, but don't know for sure
which year is the correct one, write her birth date as 1730-31.

Slash: A slash indicates a double date, a date which may have been written in either of two forms.
Between the years 1582 and 1752, two different calendar systems were in use in England and the
United States. The old Julian calendar started its year on 25 March. The new Gregorian calendar
started its year on 1 January.

This means that double-dating is necessary from 1 January to 24 March each year during this period.
(No double dating necessary from 25 March to 31 December, however. During these months, the years
would have been the same.) The Family Tree via Central IL News May/June 2003

Hints for Searching Printed Indexes
Look for other names that sound the same even though they are spelled differently. Look for nicknames of

given names. For Germans and Swedes also look for their middle name since many went by this
name.

Theakiki Vol. 34 #1 Page 6




The two capital letters that are most often mistaken for each other are "L" and "S" in handwriting in the
1800's. The same is true for "T" and "Y" and sometimes "I" and "J". If your surname starts with one of
these letters, check the spelling starting with the other letter. Abstractors can make mistakes. Bureau

Co. Gene. Soc, Nov. - Dec. 2003.

GENEALOGY SEMINARS/CONFERENCES

DuPage 29" Annual Conference

The DuPage County Genealogy Society will present the 29" Annual Conference on February 28, 2004,
featuring Patricia Reaves, Paul Milner and John Konvalinka. Further information is available at their
website at www.dcbs.org or send an e-mail to DCGSMemberaol.com.

KVGS WEBNEWS

Origins Genealogy Books

Effective October 27, 2003, Origins has moved to 1521 E. Racine St. (Highway 11), Janesville, WI
53545. There is a complete catalog at www.OribinsBooks.com Hours are Monday-Friday 9 a.m. to 5
p.m. and Saturdays 11 to 3 p.m. Call 608/757-2777 with phone orders.

lllinois State Library Map Collections

The lllinois State Library has more than 185,000 maps in its collection - the second largest state library
map collection in the nation and the fifth largest government library map collection. Many of the maps
circulate and copies can be provided. The library is at 300 South Second St., Springfield and is open 8
am. to 430 p.m. Monday through Friday. Visit their website at www.cyberdrivelllinois.com/
departments/library/what_we_have/map_resources.html.

Civil War Sources

The American Civil War Homepage: sunsite.utk.edu/civil-war/
Living the Civil War in Pennsylvania and Virginia: jefferson.village.virginia.edu/vshadow/vshadow.html
U.S. Civil War Center at Louisiana State University: www.cwc.Isu.edu

GREAT & GREAT, GREATS

Does anyone know what happened to Juliette Mailloux, daughter of Frank. Believe she married a man
named "Udell". She would have been my mother's sister. She is probably dead as believe she would
be well over 100 if living but wondered if she had any children? They were from Bourbonnais. Contact
June Easley, 2315 East Lark St., Springfield, MO 65804, juneeasleygalltell.net

Looking for information on either of the Guertin Bakeries, one in Kankakee or Manteno. Also looking
for information on St. George's Gregoires, ie Gregoire Gregoire wife Sophie, parents of Henry Gregoire,
last raced to 1870 census of Sumner Township. Contact Barbara Ebeling, P.O. Box 25969, Tempe, AZ
85285.

Theakiki Vol. 34 #1 Page 7



Where in Canada was Michel Lacost born? He was born about 1816 and died about 07 Oct 1882 in
lllinois. Contact Janet Hibner, 420 S. 18" St., Richmond, IN 47374, janh@ parallax.ws.

Albert L. Miner, b. 1819 NY, d. 1893 Momence, his wife Ellen Dutcher Beedle both buried Schrontz
Cemetery. Seek Albert's parents, siblings or any information on these people. Contact Patricia Maher.
1348 Westwood Hills Rd., Minneapolis, MN 55426, pmah2001@msn.com.

Louis Gerard (Girard) came to Kankakee County between 1860-70. He was born about 1817 in
Canada. His wife Mary Masson b. abt. 1827 in France. Trying to find where in Canada Louis from and if
he was related to the many Girards found in Kankakee County. Contact Bonnie Barnes, 3404 Patricia Dr.,
Urbandale, 1A 50322, bonbar50@aol.com.

1882 KANNKAKEE COUNTY MARRIAGES

Taken from the Kankakee Gazette (publication date in parenthesis).

(12 Oct 1882) In Momence, Oct. 3, by Rev. C. R. Hodge, Hilton B. Hall, Jr., and Miss Cora Worcester,
daughter of Hannibal Worcester, all of Momence. The young couple have gone to New York and other
Eastern cities on a bridal trip of three weeks. The Gazette knows young Mr. Hall to be one of the best
fellows in the world, an energetic young business man, and a pleasant companionable gentleman.

(12 Oct 1882) In St. Anne, Oct. 1, by Rev. M. Letellier, John J. Lucado, of West Creek, Ind., and Miss
Selina Marino, of Aroma.

(12 Oct 1882) In Rockville, Oct. 1, by Presiding Elder Caldwell, Rev. George Millar and Miss Nellie J.
Raymond, both of Rockville.

(12 Oct 1882) In Kankakee, Sept. 14, by A. Zinkann, Wm. Hawkins, of Momence, and Miss Louisa
Hening, of Ganeer.

(12 Oct 1882) In Kankakee, Sep. 28, by Rev. J. B. Worrell, Willliam H. Wilson and Miss Carrie Roeth
both of Limestone.

(12 Oct 1882) In Momence, Oct. 3, by Rev. D. S. Phillips, Chas. 0 Fountain, of Beloit, Wis., and Mrs.
Jennie M. Bryant, of Janesville, Wis.

(19 Oct 1882) In Kankakee, Oct. 4, by A. Zinkann, Chas. Scott and Miss Josephine Belanger, both of
Kankakee

(19 Oct 1882) In Kankakee, Oct. 3, by Rev. Kruell, Chas. Seyfarth and Miss Katie Zopf, both of
Kankakee.

(19 Oct 1882) In Kankakee, Oct. 4, by A. Zinkann, Joseph Lacoss and Miss Addie Allie, both of Aroma.

Theakiki Vol. 34 #1 Page 8



(19 Oct 1882) In Bourbonnais, Sept. 24, by Rev. P. Boudreau, Joseph Pombar of Kankakee and Miss
Amelia Bernier, of Bourbonnais.

1888 KANKAKEE COUNTY BIRTHS

Taken from the Kankakee Gazette.

Son/Dau. Parents Date

Son Mrs. Jacob Kiehnle, Kankakee 13 Sep 1882
Son Mrs. Heinrich Luhr, Kankakee 03 Sep 1882
Son Mrs. Karl Kakebdey, Kankakee 01 Oct 1882
Daughter Mrs. Geo. J. Vath, Kankakee 14 Sep 1882
Daughter Mrs. R. Putman, Kankakee 22 Sep 1882
Son Mrs. Julius Spangler, Kakakee 24 Sep 1882
Daughter Mrs. Antoine Girard 05 Jul 1882
Daughter Mrs. Samuel D. Legg, Aroma 08 Sep 1882
Son Mrs. Geo. A. Watson, Aroma 27 Sep 1882
Son Mrs. Thomas Rice, Aroma 21 Sep 1882
Son Mrs. Geo. E. Legg, Aroma 13 Aug 1882
Daughter Mrs. Wallace Jones, Yellowhead 01 Sep 1882
Son Mrs. Thos. Hickey, Chebanse 25 Sep 1882
Daughter Mrs. Andrew Clapsaddle, Worrell's Grove 14 Aug 1882
Son Mrs. Chas. H. Shutters, Limestone 28 Sep 1882
Son Mrs. Chas. Gebhardt, Cabery 13 Sep 1882

1882 KANKAKEE COUNTY DEATHS

Taken from the Kankakee Gazette (publication date in parentheses).

(05 Oct 1882 - Local Miscellany) Joseph Hubert, one of the oldest dry goods clerks in town, met with a
great loss last Thursday morning in the death of his wife. She was a lady who was held in high
esteem not only among her own nationality but by the members of the Baptist church with which she
had been connected for many years. She leaves four children, the youngest being six years old. Mr.
Hubert desires us to return thanks in his behalf to the friends who lend him such kind assistance.

(12 Oct 1882) In Kankakee, Oct. 2, of brain disease, Adolphus Rothguber, aged 37 years.

(12 Oct 1882) In Kankakee, Oct. 1, of chronic melancholia, Eugene W. Hutchinson, aged 24 years.

(12 Oct 1882) In Yellowhead, Sept. 7, of whooping cough, Melvina Geneta, aged 9 months.

(19 Oct 1882) In Kankakee, Oct. 7, John Rapp, Sr., aged 75 years.

(19 Oct 1882) In Kankakee, Oct. 12, of consumption Moise Regnier, aged 27 years.

Theakiki Vol. 34 #1 Page 9



CIRCUIT COURT - 1882

Taken from the Kankakee Gazette, October 5, 1882.

Decree for divorce were entered in the following cases: Jennie I. Thurber v. James F. Thurber; Addie
Hay v. Samuel Hay. Elisa A. Reed v. Jessie E. Reed et al, rule on Haydon to pay complainant $100.

Taken from the Kankakee Gazette, October 12, 1882.

Cora Acers v. Charles Acers, decree for divorce. Mary Coakley v. John C. Coakley, default.
Taken from the Kankakee Gazette, October 19, 1882.

William H. Alden, guardian, order of sale.

George Huyck v. Eliza Ann Huyck, decree.

Robert H. Watson v. Mary M. Watson, decree. John

Hobbie et al v. Ann Hobble et al, decree. Carson C.

Porter et al v. Elizabeth Proter, decree. Jennie Smith
v. John S. Smith, decree for divorce.

EAST OTTO - 1882

Taken from the Kankakee Gazette, October 19, 1882.

James Porter and Miss Amelia Goepper were married at the Congregational church last Thursday. The
wedding was a public affair and passed off very pleasantly. The couple have the best wishes of a large
circle of friends.

Mark Barnett has given up going to Kansas and will live on his father's farm another year. Mr. Jones
and his wife start for Wales today to be gone some time. Nine of Decatur Farley's family have been
down with the measles, but are getting along nicely now.

ST. ANNE - 1882

Taken from the Kankakee Gazette, October 19, 1882.

Jos. Payro has returned from Kankakee and will clerk for his brother this winter. All will be glad to
welcome him back and more especially the girl - no, girls.

Mr. Frances Duchane starts for lowa this morning and may visit Nebraska and Kansas. Ed. Dellibac is

now clerking for C. Balin. Mr. Eagle, of Kankakee, was in town Friday. Guess he smelt the new building
soon to be erected by Paul Gros, on Cheffield street.

Many families have changed residences. Geo. S. Reed has moved to Peoria. Mr. Austin occupies the
property. Mr. Geo. Soucie moves into the property vacated by Mr. Austin.

Theakiki Vol. 34 #1 Page 10




Mrs. J. M. Perry and daughter are keeping house in the Payne property. J. C. Perry will soon move into a
portion of Mrs. Chadwich's residence. Jos. Rivard will soon open a new meat market on Chicago
avenue.

MANTENO - 1882

Taken from the Kankakee Gazette, October 5, 1882.
J. A. Richardson is mashed on another girl. A little one for a cent 3 days old.

M. Bailey expects to go east to live about March first. Miss Etta Hathaway will not go west till November.
G.P. & W. H. Comstock spent Sunday with Chas. Skinner. The store of C. P. Skinner was broken into
last Monday night and a lot of ready made clothing, jewelry, cigars and two gripsacks to carry it away
in, all amounting to $30 or over.

Mr. J. T. Parker who has been superintending the grading of the road running east of town was
presented with a very handsome gold headed cane last week about 100 people were present. W. S.
Campbell made the presentation speech which was appropriately responded to by Mr. Parker. A supper
was provided which was enjoyed while Marcean's string band furnished some of its best music. Mr.
Parker richly deserves all the credit given him for we have now at least 3 miles of the best of roads.

LOCAL MISCELLANY/OUR FOLKS AND OTHER FOLKS - 1882

Taken from the Kankakee Gazette, October 5, 1882.

Mrs. E. A. Sizer has gone East. Dr. W. R. Stiles, whose boyhood was spent in Kankakee, was married
last week in DeKalb county where he now resides. Since Mr. and Mrs. Fred Swannell's return last Friday
from the East, Mr. Swannell has been confined to his house by illness.

Wallace Porter, formerly clerk for his brother-in-law, F. E. Bellamy, has gone to Chicago to work for the
Western News company.

The marriage license of Samuel Wakeling of Topeka, Kansas, and Miss Adell Deebank, of this city, was
published in the Chicago papers of Saturday.

Mr. Chiperfield, of the South Side M.E. church, is going to Chenoa, Ill. He was sent from his present
field of work because he desired a change.

S. C. Kenaga and wife are home from Kansas. Their son George whose arm was terribly hurtin a
corn-stripping machine, is doing well, but will lose the use of two fingers.

Rev. C. R. Hodge was ordained to the priesthood of the Episcopal church last week by Bishop McLaren.
Mr. Hodge has been curate of the Episcopal church in Momence for a year or two.

Henry Stege, whose ten years' service in Bellamy's makes him seem like a fixture in that establishment,

goes to Bloomington with a view of setting up for himself in the book and stationery line. The many
friends of this worthy young man will wish him abundant success.

Theakiki Vol. 34 #1 Page 11



Run Over and Badly Hurt

W. F. Gougar, the coal merchant, met with an accident last Friday evening which at his advanced age
may result fatally. He was crossing the lllinois Central tracks at Merchant street, after dark. Behind him
was a grovery wagon, crossing in the same direction. When the driver was fairly on the tracks he
discovered trains coming in both directions, and was obliged to whip his horse to escape from his
dangerous position. The horse, frightened by the whip and the approaching cars, started on a run,
overtaking and knocking Mr. Gougar down. The old gentleman, conscious but unable to walk, was
removed to his home where Dr. Knott attended him and found the left leg broken at the hig, and
evidences of internal injury where the wagon-thill is supposed to have struck Mr. Gougar in the side.
What the outcome of these serious injuries will be can be better told next week. Mr. Gougar is highly
esteemed in this community and his condition will be watched with anxiety and interest.

Taken from the Kankakee Gazette, October 19, 1882.

Wm. Murphy of Momence has recently done some good work for Louis Goudreau on the roof of the
Gazette building with the Elastic Roofing Paint.

Judge Blades last week granted a perpetual injunction against the town of Kankakee to restrain the
transfer of $30,000 of C., L. & C. stock to the Kankakee & Seneca company. The point made was that
the transfer as voted by the town a year ago last spring was a virtual violation of the constitutional act
prohibiting a donation in aid of corporations.

E. Benjamin, of this city, has been informed of the death of his daughter, aged about five years, at
Syracuse. where Mrs. B. and her two children have been visiting.

Lieut. D. M. Greene, who married Miss Gertrude Barton of this city, is now employed in the Interior
department at Washington and has recently been advanced from a $1200 to a $1400 clerkship.

Mr. Henry Winslow will go to Vermont this week to settle up his business there preparatory to removing to
Colorado in the spring. Peleg Winslow will remain in Kankakee in charge of the Putney stock farm.

Judge Orr received a dispatch last Friday informing him of the dangerous illness of his son Howell who,
with his brother Clarie, is at college at Oberlin, 0. Mrs. Orr left for Oberlin on Friday night, and found
her son better, though still seriously ill.

Harry Muhlenberg, for nearly three years past prescription clerk in the popular "Sherman's Drug Store",
leaves this week for his home in Philadelphia. Harry is not only a competent pharmacist but a very
pleasant young man who has made hosts of friends here.

Roscoe Smith visited Kankakee last week for the purpose of moving his family and household effects
to Dixon. Ill., where the Kankakee vegetable ivory button factory was lately re-established on a more
extensive scale. We regret to see our pleasant and enterprising young friend leave.

Mr. John Barland, a former resident of Kankakee, but for a number of years a citizen of Kansas, has
returned to this place to pass the remainder of his days in clover and honey. He is now putting up a
well-arranged two-story frame dwelling on Dearborn avenue two blocks north of Court street at a cost
of about $2000.

Theakiki Vol. 34 #1 Page 12



ROCKVILLE -1882

Taken from the Kankakee Gazette, October 5, 1882.
Mr. Wm. Vroom has purchased a new family carriage.

John Courville has gone to Nebraska, on business, and will bring his two orphan nieces with him when
he returns. Mr. Bromley's folks lost their child on the 26" of September.

Sydney Love says he has no time to work in the field now. "It is a girl."

Rev. Geo. Miller of the M.E. church and Miss Nellie Raymond was married yesterday morning at the
residence of the bride's parents. The presiding elder officiated.

Taken from the Kankakee Gazette, October 12, 1882.
Rev. Mr. Nate, formerly of Manteno, will officiate at the M.E. church the coming year. We are pleased
to see Wm. Mcintosh around again. Mr. I. Vanderwater, of the firm of Vanderwater Bros., of Kankakee,

was through our town on business last Friday.

Taken from the Kankakee Gazette, October 19, 1882.

Rev. J. F. Kellogg will officiate at the M.E. church the coming year instead of Rev. Mr. Nate as reported
last week; and a Mr. Beebe at the U.B. church.

Miss Ida Magruder is attending school at the convent at Bourbonnais this fall.
The M.E. parsonage is being repaired for the new minister.

A number of our citizens have the Nebraska and Dakota fever again. Mr. Eldon Reed will move to
Dakota in ten days to reside on a claim taken. He will go by land.

John Stedman has purchased the Wilcox farm of 60 acres of Seymour Allen for $35 per acre.

ESSEX - 1882

Taken from the Kankakee Gazette, October 19, 1882.
Four new homes are under course of erection in our little berg. Among the rest is a first-class butcher
shop put up by Rolf and Waples from near Fairbury. From all indications they have come to stay and

we wish them, as all other enterprising men, success in our midst.

H. H. Charter moved his old house into town and after repairing it a little will rent it. A. Cotton has built an
addition to his wagon shop. Cotton & Dennis are doing a good business.

Theakiki Vol. 34 #1 Page 13



COUNTY COURT - 1882
Taken from the Kankakee Gazette, October 12, 1882.

Estate Margaret Blais. Letters to public administrator. Estate
Elizabeth Naumann. Letters to Elizabeth Goepper.

BONFIELD - 1882

Taken from the Kankakee Gazette, October 19, 1882.

A new store building to be used as a harness shop and dwelling is the most noticeable improvement in
town.

The new minister in the M.E. church, Rev. Mr. Boggs, from Loda, occupied the pulpit twice yesterday
and made a good impression.

Mr. 0. Orwig, living two miles northeast of town, is building a barn. Mr. Harvey Richmond has purchased
the property of Frank Souci in the west end of town. Mr. Souci has obtained lots in the east end.

PILOT - 1882

Taken from the Kankakee Gazette, October 198, 1882.

The wife of Mr. C. Lisch was taken to Kankakee on last Thursday for treatment in the asylum. Her mind
has been affected for some time. The family have the sympathy of friends and neighbors.

Willie Smeaton, who sickness we mentioned last week died on Friday and was buried on Sunday in the
Eldridgeville cemetery. The funeral sermon was preached by the Rev. Mr. VanDoren, of Buckingham.
His text was Proverbs 16:33. Willie was about twenty years old, and was well liked. His aged parents
placed great dependence upon him, and he was a loving, dutiful son. They have another son in Ford
county who is quite low with consumption. They have many friends who sorrow with them in this time of
trouble.

KANKAKEE COUNTY PROBATE INDEX

The index information is from the "Old Estate Index Book A-Z from beginning (1853) through
1976". WWA means with will annexed.

Name of Administrator,

Executor, Guardian or Nature of
Estate Conservator Estate Box No.
Baade, Joseph John Lee Will 432
Baade, Marilyn Joan Mildred Hadey Admin. 1283
Baade, James Herman Herman Baade Admin. 1283

Theakiki Vol. 34 #1 Page 14



Estate

Baade, Henty Joseph
Baade, Lynn Marie. et al

Babel, Christina
Babin, Jeremie
Babin, Joseph
Babcock, Dwight I.
Babst, Elois

Babel, George et al
Babst, Edward
Babin, lola C.
Babel. Hattie
Babel, George
Babel, Jacob J.
Babel. Frank A.
Babin, Ida

Babel, David
Babcock, Arthur
Babel, Aurora
Babel, Marie
Babst, Lawrence
Babcock, Richard T.
Babcock. Agnes

Babin. Maude Louise
Babcock, Berendena

Aka Dena Babcock
Babst, William C.
Bachant, Israel
Bachant, Medy F.
Bacus, Armand
Bacon, Alexander
Bachand, Joseph
Bacon, Eunice W.
Bacon, Olin 0.
Bachamp, Frank
Bacon, Alvessa
Backhaus. Henry
Bach, Christina
Bacan, Phillip
Bacon, Phillip S.

Bacino. Sebastino
Bacus. Ernestine

Bacos, Fred
Bach. Evalyn C.
Bacon. Ruth B.
Bacon, Glen
Bacon, Barbara
Bade, Henry

Bade. Johanna
Bade. Anna

Bade, Johanna
Bade, Ernest A.

Badger. Max G.
Bade, Lucy L.

Theakiki Vol. 34 #1

Name of Administrator,

Executor, Guardian or
Conservator

Lavonne Clendening
Margaret Baade
Josephine Babel, et al

Caroline Babin, et al
Isaax Eiltse

Kate L. Babcock
Lawrence L. Babst
Vincin Stamm
Lawrence Babst

Mabel Babin
Geo. C. Babel

Hattie Babel
A. H. Umbach

Marian Babel
F. E. Legris Sr.

H. P. Rehr

Celila Babcock
Harry P. Rehr

City National Bank
Berendena aka Dena Babcock
Dorothy Kopka

Helen Joubery
1st Trust & Savings Bank

Josephine Babst Huot
Rosalie Bachant
Louis P. Lecour
Ernestine Bacus

P. S. Bacon

Vitalina Bachard

P.S. Bacon

M.M. Bacon

Georgine Bachamp
W. W. Huckins

Louise Backhaus
Truman J. Bach

15t Trust & Savings Bank
Luther B. Bratton
Victor M. Cardosi
Ferdinand F. Bacus

Bernadette Fick & Bernum Backus

James P. Hazzard
Elza Bacon

Nature of
Estate

will
Guardianship
Admin.
Admin.

will

Admin.

will
Guardianship
Guardianship
will

Admin.
Guardianship

Cons. & Admin.

Admin.
Will
Will
Admin.
Admin.
Heirship
Will
Will
Admin.
Will
Will

Will
Will
Admin.
Will
Admin.
Admin.
Will
Admin.
Will
Admin.
Admin.
Will
Will
Conservator
Will
Will
Admin.
Will
Admin.

Kenneth Bacon & Ruth Bacon Miller Admin.

Donald E. Bacon
Walter Bade

Raymond Bade

Walter Bade
Walter Bade

Maxine C. Badger

Conservator
Admin.
Conservator
Admin.
Admin.

Will

Will

Inheritance Tax

Box No.

67-82-P
1478
1

1
13

28
29
37
51

168
177

202
299

309
545

548

548
548
676
770
1252
1376

1394
1398

66-2795-P
292

305

314

30

30

44

72

93

167

186

432

477

483

549

680

1425
68-189-P
71-P-307
75-P-113
76-P-10
360

653
660

798
1409

67-P-61
72-P-178

Page 15



Estate

Bade. Stanley V.
Baechler, Andrew
Baechler, Mathilda M.
Baeumel, Clara
Bagby, Willard N.
Bagby, William
Bagg, Frank P.
Bailey, Mary E.
Bailey. Solon
Bailey, Menzo
Bailey, Jennie
Bailey, Forest E.
Bailey, James Gibson
Bailey, Willard S.
Baird, William C.
Bailey, James C.
Baird, John

Bailey, Frank H.
Bailey. Ella J.
Bailey, Lawrence
Bailey, Lissie

Baid (Baird), Thomas
Bailey, Sophrania
Baird, Ruth M.
Baird (Minnie) C.
Baird, John W.
Bailey, Isabel
Bailey, Paul E.
Bailey, A. F.

Bajt, Joseph V.
Baker. Francis
Baker, lda E.

Baker. Frances et al
Baker, Russell
Baker, Joseph A.
Baker,Austin

Baker, Lavina
Baker, Isaac

Baker, Isaac

Baker, Chas. A.
Baker, John
Bakhaus, Diedrich
Bakhaus, Diedrich
Baker, Alvah

Baker, Raymond et al
Baker, Ysbrand
Baker, Charles
Baker, Charles A.
Baker, Monroe S.
Baker, Myron F.
Baker, Monroe S.
Baker, Frank S.
Baker, Wayne Arnold
Baker, Fred

Theakiki Vol. 34 #1

Name of Administrator,

Executor, Guardian or
Conservator

Oliver J. Baechler
William A. Garrett
Mary Adam

City Trust & Savings
City Trust & Savings
Fannie Hiddelson

Jane H. Bailey et al
William H. Case
Frank Bailey

Frank E. Bailey
Mae Morin

Ella J. Bailey et al
City Trust & Savings

Thomas Baird
Ella J. Bailey
Henry Moecker
John Bailey
Joseph Bailey
Pal (Paul) Baird
John Webster
Allan Stouder, Pubie
John E. Baird
Margaret A. Baird
A. T. Bailey

City National Bank
Julin Bajt

Isaac M. Baker
Constant W. Squires
Joseph Baker
Roland Baker
Lavina H. Baker
Orelia Baker

F. 0. Savoie

J. Bert Miller

W. F. Kenaga

C. H. Mead

Emily J. Baker
Richard Zimmerman
Fred Bakhaus, et al
James S. Baker
Mary Baker
Margaret Baker

City Trust & Savings
Will C. Schneider

Mary L. Baker
Myron D. Baker
Anna Baker

Goldie Chapman
Theodora H. Baker

Nature of
Estate

Inheritance Tax

Will
Conservator
Will

Admin.
Admin.

Will

Will

Will

Admin.
Admin.
Guardianship
Admin.
Admin.
Admin.
Heirship
Guardianship
Will

Will

Admin.

Will

Will

Admin.
Admin-WWA
Admin.

Will

Will

Inheritance Tax

Will

Will

Admin.
Guardianship
Guardianship
Guardianship
Admin.
Admin.

Will

will
Conservator
Conservator
Will
Conservator
Will

Will
Guardianship
Will
Conservator
Admin.
Conservator
Will

Will

Admin.
Guardianship
Will

Box No.

76-P-

224

175

66-2282P

76-P-

364
501
560
87
104
154
224
362
432
440
440
463
463
592
626
820
870
1121
1123
1281
1288
1414

327

66-4246P
76P-153

69-P-
69-P-

1
36
36
37
124
131
168
177
193
193
341
427
449
473
524
504
551
576
606
634
644
654
664
738

292
195

Page 16



Estate

Baker, Marie Frieda
Bakhaus, Louisa
Baker, Mary L.
Baker, Corneluis
Baker, Hattie G.
Baker. Charles
Baker, Anna

Baker, Franklin et al
Baker, Albert Kenneth
Baker, Henry
Baker, Maude M.
Baker, James S.
Baker, Ethel

Baker, Della A.
Baker, Angie E.
Baker, Gaylord
Baker, Helen

Baker, Mabel C.
Baker, Emily Jane
Baker, Joseph

Baker, Caroline
Ballard. Harvey A.

Balthazor, Joseph
Bales, John

Balduc, Etienne
Balthazor, Francois
Balthazor, Eddie et al
Ballard, Marie

Balf, John

Balduc, Pascale
Balthazor, Mary
Balthazor, Eli et al
Balgman. Henry F.
Balduff, Elilzabeth
Baldwin, Mary J.
Balthazor. Thomas et al
Balgeman, Henry
Balgeman, Henry
Ball. Hugh S.
Balthun, Margaret
Ball. Sarah E.
Baldwin. Francis A.
Balk. Lena
Balthazor, Marcel
Baldwin, Charles C.
Balthun, Margaret et al

Ball, Sarah E.
Baldwin, Francis A.
Balk, Lena
Balthazor, Marcel

Baldwin, Charles C.
Balthun, Margaret et al

Baldwin, lola E.
Ball, Betty Jane

Theakiki Vol. 34 #1

Name of Administrator,

Executor, Guardian or
Conservator

William Boy Baker
Fred Bakhaus
Cora Dot Joseph
Jennie Baker
Bertha Gable
Sophia M. Baker
Grace Alberts
Hazel G. Baker
Simon Baker
Lela Baker
Patrick J. Cleary
Della A. Baker

Irene Kniffen

First Trust & Savings Bank
Clyde A. Torp

Ada Elizabeth Mau et al
Beverly Deneau et al

Claude P. Baker
Maria Ballard et al
Julia Balthazor
Anna Bales
Florence Balduc
Marceil Balthazor
Marceil Balthazor

C. M. Clay Buntain

Rev. A. L. Labrie
Fred mann

Arsan Denoyer
Ernestine Balgeman
Sarah Rayner
Francis A. Baldwin
Julia Balthazor
Henry F. Balgeman
George Balgeman
William S. Ball

Ida Ludeke et al
Nelson Hazelton
Alora B. Snyder
Harry W. Balk
Agnes Balthazor
Lawrence R.Baldwin
lda Ludeke

Nelson Hazelton
Alora B. Snyder
Harry W. Balk
Agnes Balthazor
Lawrence R. Baldwin
Ida Ludeke

Alura B. Snyder
City Trust & Savings Bank

Nature of
Estate

Admin.

Will

Admin.
Admin.
Admin.
Admin.
Conservator
Guardianship
Admin.
Admin.
Admin.

Will

Heirship Only
Admin.

Inheritance Tax

will
will

Inheritance Tax

will

Admin.

will

Admin.
Admin
Admin.

will

will
Guardianship
Admin.

will

will

will
Guardianship
Admiln.

will

will
Guardianship
Admin.

will

Admin.

will

Admin.

will

Admin.
Admin.

will
Guardianship
Admin.

will

Admin.
Admin.

will
Guardianship
will
Guardianship

Box No.

755

767

774

827

870
1098
1117
1129
1190
1190
1214
1274
1318
1343
67-10-X
67-184-P
68-255-P
70-P-180
70-P-39
70-P-118
74-P-6
1

93

97

117

130

135

144

162

168

173

222

240

239

274

283

292

313

374

387

463

482

587

592

638

652

463
482
587
592

638
652

689
731

Page 17



Estate

Ball, Mary J.
Balgemann, William E.
Balthazor, Clarence
Balgeman, Alvina
Balgemann, Henry F.
Bales, Lucius Levern
Balthazor, Joseph Eli
Baltus. Ella

Ball. William S.
Balthazor. E. Jay
Baldwin, Arthur O.
Bales. Joshua
Balthazor, Frederick
Balthazor, Arthur

Name of Administrator,

Executor, Guardian or

Conservator

Carl Baldgemann
Thomas Balthazor
Arthur Balgeman
Arthur Balgeman et al
Josephine B. Bunnell
Thomas J. Balthazor
Harry S. Streeter
Gertrude Ball
Norman L. Balthazar
Patrick Cleary

Ida Dayton

Edna Balthazor

Ball, Richard & Patrick O'Conner Theodore Ball

Balthun, William E.
Balthazor, Thomas J.
Bally, Caroline E.
Balthazor, Agnes
Balthazar. Vernon George

Rita A. Balthun
Clarence Balthazor
Carolyn Taylor
Harry Balthazor et al
July Gail Weber

Ballou, Estalla May aka Stella Ballou Roy B. Johnson

Ballou, Jesse
Balthazor, Orville
Balegno, Marie
Balgeman, William
Balgemann, Carl
Balgemann, Katie
Balthazor, Leo V.
Balgeman. Paula
Bamberg, Fred H.
Bandle, Phalley
Banks, Henry
Bandel, Ashael
Bandle, Henry Lee
Bangel, Henry
Bange, Margareth
Banks, Johanna Elilzabeth
Banahan. Ellie
Bannon, Margaret M.
Banks, Tavers E.
Bacroft, Lena 0.
Barsalou, Beatrice
Bartholic. Calra M.
Barnes. Ruth M.
Barnum. Norman
Bartlett, Oliver P.
Barnette, Jonathan
Bartlett. James
Baril, Norbett
Barnard, Milo
Barnacle, Patrick
Barnett, James
Barr, Charles
Bartlett, Alice

Theakiki Vol. 34 #1

Roy B. Johnson
Edna L. Balthazor
Lucile Bisaillon
Edwin Balgeman

Paul Balgemann

Anna Bamberg
Sarah C. Hubbell

Emily 1. Grope
Geo. Cooper
Margaret Banbel
Rose Bange
Donald F. Banks
John J. Banahan

Evelyn M. Edison
Helen R. Cash

Sarah E. Barsalou

H. L. Bartholic

H. L. Richardson
Alvin Barnum

Polly Bartlett

J. B. Dusenberry et al
J. R. Bartlett

[sale Baril et al

J. T. Schmeltzer et al
James Little et al
James Barnett et al
Wm. Moat

Richard Vanderkarr

Nature of
Estate

Will

Admin.
Guardianship
Admin.

Will
Guardianship
Admin.

Will

Will

Admin. WWA
Admin.
Admin.
Admin.
Inheritance Tax
Guardianship
Will

Will

Will

Will

Will

Admin. WWA
Admin. WWA
Will

Will

Will
Inheritance Tax
Will
Inheritance Tax
Inheritance Tax
Will

Will

Will

Admin.
Guardianship
Admin.

Will

Will

Will

Admin.
Admin.
Inheritance Tax
Guardianship
Conservator
Will

Admin.
Admin.

Will

Admin.

Will

Admin.
Admin.

Will

Will
Guardianship

Box No.

736

842

857

857

885
1009
1098
1137
1162
1165
1190
1214
1327
1327
1334
1411
64-1140-P
1423
64-261-P
66-807-P
66-1667P
66-1668-P
69-P-298
68-30-P
70-P-94
72-P-202
73-P-217
74-P-172
76-P-312
241

2

28

30

37

186

352

406

519

827

933
73P271
200

182

172

Page 18



Estate

Barnes, Albert et al
Barnett, James
Barr, Catherine
Barnes, Ruth M.
Barton, Isaac
Barker, Hiram E.
Bartlett, O.G.
Barning, Henry
Barland. Napoleon

Bartlett, James H.
Barning, Penelope

Barton, Isaac
Barton, Wm. L.
Barsalou, Henty H.
Barra, Madalena
Baron, Helen
Baron, Zephir
Baron, John B.
Barnett, Mark
Baron, Paul
Baron, Randall
Barnett, Job
Barnett, Job
Barnard, Lee J.
Bartlett, Jerone
Barker, John

Barnard, Louise
Baron. Mose

Barland, John

Baron, Rosanna M.
Barnett, Lawrence
Barnaby, Isabelle
Barton, Albert J.
Barwegen, Rienk
Barnhill, Roy L.

Barrett, Wm. P. Jr. et al
Barrett. Thomas Clifford
Barrie, Agnes
Barsalou, Esidor

Barr, Helen

Barr, Raymond
Barsalou, Emma
Barnes, Forrest W.
Baron, Robert W.
Barrie, (sale

Baron, Mabel Blanche
Baron. Peter

Barsalou, Wilfred
Barker, George A.
Barner, Arthur

Bariglio, Vita

Baron. Leona

Bariglio, Paul

Barker, Goerge L. Jr. et al

Theakiki Vol. 34 #1

Name of Administrator,

Executor, Guardian or
Conservator

Charlotte Nottingham
Mark Barnett

H. J. Legris
Fanny Barton
Mary E. Barker
H. M. Bartlett
Wm. Whiteheard
Fred A. Barland

J. M. Bartlett
J. Geo. Loahrman

Fannie Barton

W. IlIl. T & S Bank
Sarah E. Barsallow
John Barra

Eddie F. Baron et al
Lizzie Baron

John J. Baron
Lawrence Barnett
Meddie Baron

E. J. Nourie

Earl Barnett

Earl Barnett

1st Trust & Savings
Katherine Bartlett
Mary Barker

Milo Barnard

M. W. Baron et al
Leonard Barland et al
W. R. Nightingale
William Barnett
Floy G. Wilson
Stacey Barton
William Barnegan et al
J. M. Barnhill
William P. Barrett
Agnes Barrett

1st Trust & Savings Bank
Beulah Cantway
Katharine S. Stith
1st Trust & Savings Bank
Wilfred Barsalou
Myrtle Barnes
Victor Beaupre
Arthur Barrie
Everett Williams
Alphonse J. Baron
Margaret Barsalou
Josephine Barker
Petition Only

Paul Bariglio

Mose Caillouette
John H. Beckers
Josephine Barker

Nature of
Estate

Guardianship
Conservator
Conservator
Conservator
Conservator
Admin.
Admin.

Will

Will

Admin.

Will

Admin.

Will

Admin.

Will

Admin.

Will

Will

Admin.
Guardianship
Guardianship
Will
Conservator
Conservator
Will

Will

Admin.

Will

Will

Admin.

Will

Will

Will

Will

Will
Guardianship
Guardianship
Will

Admin. WWA
Conservator
Conservator
Admin.
Conservator
Guardianship
Conservator
Admin.

Will

Will

Admin.
Admin.
Conservator
Conservator
Admin.
Guardianship

Box No.

36
52
66
79
79
87
90
109
110

110
138

151
154
154
247
395
401
452
459
506
524
542
543
551
570
571
577
228
595
626
671
726
729
740
770
824
824
792
800
1132
900
913
929
943
946
961
965
970
976
978
986
988
995
1009

Page 19



Estate

Baron, Elizabeth
Barrie, Isaie
Barrie, Fred A.
Barnard, Katherine
Barsalou, Margaret
Barchark, Stanley
Barsalow, Francis K.
Baron, Leah
Barrie, Henry M.
Bartlets, Anthony S.
Barzantny, Joseph C.
Barnard, Leslie C.
Baron, Louis P.
Barr, Helen E.
Barbieri. Marion Mussa
Baron, Hazel Dorian
Barbieri. Valentino
Barrie. Linda Kay
Barsalou. Pearl Ruth
Bartpm. Ritjerfprd C.?
Barnes. Zachariah
Baron, Paul G.
Barnard, Milo
Baron, Kay Frances
Barzantny, Sandra,
Joseph, Richart et al
Baron, J. R.
Baron, Laurence J.
Baron, Josephine

Baron, Leon
Barrett, Margaret

Bartschenfeld, Arthur Robert
Bard, George

Barney, Michael G.

Barr. Marjorie

Barney, Floyd I.

Barrie, Mabel F.
Baron, Howard O.

Barker, Pearl E.
Barnard, Bessie Irene
Barnes, Rose
Barwegen, William
Barger, Judith Ann
Barisa, Anna

Barrie, Lester A.
Barbee, Helen

Baron, Orville L.
Barnett, Leon
Baron, Bernice
Barnett, Cyrus
Barisa, Anna
Barnes, Blanche C.
Baratto, Philip

Theakiki Vol. 34 #1

Name of Administrator,
Executor, Guardian or

Conservator

Loua A. Baron
City National Bank
Lester A. Barrie
Alice Brouillette
Pearl R. Barsalou
Anna Barchark
Lillian Hayhurst
Eugene Lemenager
Vernie Hebert
Rafaela Bartlets
Melba Barzantny

Julienne Baron
Katharine S. Stith
Christine Massuchi
J. R. Baron

Frank Barbieri
Wesley Barrie

June Eunice Barsalou

Nature of
Estate

Will

Admin.
Admin. WWA
Will

Admin.
Admin.
Guardianship
Conservator
Will

Admin.
Admin.
Inheritance Tax
Will

Admin. WWA
Admin.

Will

Will

Admin.

Will

Under the Small Estate Act (obvious typos in name)

James Barnes
Dorothy M. Baron

Admin.
Will

Addrien Barrie & Waunita Williamson Admin.

Orland Baron

Melba Barzantny
Eva L. Minor

Lena Baron & Laurence Baron Sr.
Orville Baron & Edward Baron Jr.
Lilian Pilotte Baron et al

Dr. James Ryan
Willard C. Barney
Virginia Barr Bevan

Eva L. Minor
Barry Baron
Audrey |. Eubanks

1st Trust & Savings Bank
Parih Bank & Trust Co.

Henry Barwegan
Henry Barber

Guardianship

Guardianship
Will

Will

Will

Will

Inheritance Tax
Inheritance Tax
Admin.

Admin.
Conservator
Inheritance Tax
Will

Admin.

Admin.

Admin.

Admin.

Will
Guardianship

1st Trust & Savings Bank of Kankakee Conservator

Rita F. Barrie

City National Bank of Kankakee

Louis Schultz

Bernice Cotton
Irene B. Jacobs

Will
Conservator
Inheritance Tax
Will

Inheritance Tax
Inheritance Tax
Admin.

Will

Inheritance Tax

Box No.

1031
1076
1083
1086
1098
1098
1102
1108
1171
1190
1194
1197
1225
1235

1241
1241
1258
1297
1297
1297
1309
1406
1334
1334

1334
1354
1354
1369
1369
65-182-X
68-6-X
66-2853-P
67-143-P
1466
70-P-258
70-P-175
70-P-105
71-P-216
71-P-184
71-P-117
70-P-25
71-P-157
73-P-168
73-P-164
73-P-248
73-P-297
74-P-15
74-P-210
74-P-232
75-P-49
75-P-78
75-P-97

Page 20



Estate

Baron, Dennis Lee

Baron, Alphonse J.

& Dennis Joseph Baron
Baron, Lena B.
Basford. Jason

Name of Administrator,
Executor, Guardian or

Conservator

Dorothy M. Baron
Elizabeth J. Baron, John S. Baron

will

Lawrence J. Baron
Mary Jane Basford

Nature of
Estate

Guardianship

76-P-128

Wwill
Will

.............................................. to be continued

Box No.

1478

75-P-226

30

KANKAKEE COUNTY SCHOOL RECORDS

REGISTER OF TEACHERS & OTHER APPLICANTS FOR TEACHER'S LICENSE

Date Name

04 Apr 1903 Amy Amidon

04 Apr 1903 Petronilla Knittel
04 Apr 1903 Winnifred Sewell
04 Apr 1903 Laura E. Grimes
04 Apr 1903 Winnie V. Keigher
04 Apr 1903 Grace Amidon

04 Apr 1903 Mina Amidon

04 Apr 1903 Esther Stroud

04 Apr 1903 Vida Heeler

04 Apr 1903 Lillian Lancer

11 Apr 1903 Louis Heeler

11 Apr 1903 Agnes McCabe
11 Apr 1903 J. W. Rogus

13 Apr 1903 Major Edwards
14 Apr 1903 Gertrude Holmes
16 Apr 1903 Frank L. Carloss?
18 Apr 1903 Mary A. Dunn

20 Apr 1903 Phoebe Nelson
22 Apr 1903 Elsie Jackson

23 Apr 1903 Anna Duffy

25 Apr 1903 Mabel Good

25 Apr 1903 Maggie Kelly
30 Apr 1903 Mrs. Ella Smith
30 Apr 1903 Jennie Cleary
30 Apr 1903 E. C. Cleary
02 May 1903 E. J. Smith

02 May 1903 Marie B. Maas
02 May 1903 Dolly Brouilette
02 May 1903 Nina Hess

02 May 1903 Nellie Buckley
04 May 1903 Maysie Kiduse
04 May 1903 Amy Greenwalt
04 May 1903 Mary E. Joyce
05 May 1903 Mary Lamport

Theakiki Vol. 34 #1

Address

Herscher, IL
Herscher, IL
Kankakee, IL
Manteno, IL
Braidwood, IL
Herscher, IL
Herscher, IL
Kankakee, IL
Bonfield. IL
Campus, IL
Momence, IL
Buckingham, IL
Kankakee, IL
Grant Park, IL
Momence, IL
Manteno, IL
Bonfield, IL
Momence, IL
Normal, IL
Cabery, IL
Bonfield, IL
Manteno, IL
Essex, IL
Momence, IL
Momence
Grant Park, IL
Chebanse, IL
St. Anne, IL
Momence, IL
Cabery, IL
Momence, IL
Momence, IL
Reddick, IL
Momence, IL

Where
Educated

Onarga Sem.
Cheb. H.S.
Kankakee H.S.
Onarga Sem.
Dist. School
Herscher V.S.

Onarga Sem.
Bonfield V.S.
Onarga Sem.
Ind. Normal
[1l. Normal
Valpo. Ind.

Valpo. Ind.

Dist. School
Momence H.S.

Cabery V.S.
Onarga Sem.

Chicago H.S.
Momence H.S.
1

Momence H.S.
Cheb. H.S.
Onarga Sem.
Vallpo. Ind.
Cabery H.S.
Momence H.S.
Valpo. Ind.

Braidwood H.S.

Momence H.S.

Age Nativity
21 IL
21 IL
20 IL
17 IL
17 IL
18 IL
19 IL
18 IL
17 IL
26 IL
30 IL
22 IL
26 IL
PA
29 IL
23 IL
18 IL
18 IL
IL
18 IL
21 IL
32 IL
28 IL
20 IL
19 IL
22 IL
19 IL
25 IL
23 IL
19 IL
19 IL
25 IL
22 IL
22 IL

Page 21




Date Name Address Where Educated Age
05 May 1903 Hattie M. Gibson Momence, IL Momence H.S. 24
05 May 1903 Niles Porter Momence, IL 20
05 May 1903 Sarah Hansen Momence, IL 19
05 May 1903 Fred G. Nugent Bourbonnais, IL St. Vit. 17
05 May 1903 Marion Searls Momence, IL Momence H.S. 17
05 May 1903 Ivy Porter Momence, IL " 18
05 May 1903 Ezra Porter Momence, IL " 19
05 May 1903 Lila E. Olds Hopkins Park, IL  Dist. School 18
07 May 1903 Mae Scroggins Essex, IL Valpo. Ind. 27
09 May 1903 G. Christophel Bonfield, IL Naperville Col. 21
09 May 1903 Marcia Woule? Wilmington, IL Wilmington H.S. 17
12 May 1903 ? LeSage Kankakee Valpo. Ind. 2772
12 May 1903 ? ? St. Joseph Sem. ?
20 May 1903  Myrtle Low Chebanse, IL Cheb. H.S. 20
27 May 1903 Wm. Watters Waldron, IL Valpo. Ind. 40
28 May 1903 Harry Benjamin St. Anne St. Anne H.S. 20
01 Jun 1903 Ella B. Ernett? Wilmington, IL Wilmington H.S. 20
02 jun 1903 Chas. P. Ely St. Anne, IL Valpo Ind. 25
06 Jun 1903 Lida Coats Manteno, IL Manteno H.S. 27
06 Jun 1903 Johanna Horan Chebanse, IL Cheb. H.S. 23
06 Jun 1903 Ida Bouchard St. Anne, IL St. Anne H.S. 19
06 Jun 1903 Mrs. Agnes Schrontz St. Anne, IL Valpo. Ind. 24
08 Jun 1903 Mabel Frankee? St. Anne, IL Chicago H.S. 22
08 Jun 1903 Elsie Beauregard Manteno, IL Manteno H.S. 20
08 Jun 1903 Winnifred Sewell Kankakee,IL Kankakee H.S.

10 Jun 1903 Margaret Calaghan Essex, IL Chicago H.S. 19
10 Jun 1903 Bonnibel? Weaver Momence, IL Momence H.S. 19
10 Jun 1903 Edna Dayton Momence, IL " 17
10 Jun 1903 Carrie Spry Momence, IL " 20
10 Jun 1903 Laura J. Dennis Momence, IL " 18
10 Jun 1903 Llora? Dayton Momence, IL " 18
10 Jun 1903 Blanche Wilson Momence, IL " 19
10 Jun 1903 Mattie Baichler? Momence, IL " 19
10 Jun 1903 Ruby DeMontell St. Anne, IL St. Anne H.S. 17
13 Jun 1903 Ida L. Law Chebanse, IL Chebanse H.S. 19
13 Jun 1903 Maud Dunkelberger  Herscher, IL Galva H.S. & I.N. 21
13 Jun 1903 Olive M. Burchard Momence, IL Momence H.S. 19
13 Jun 1903 Mary Slater Wilmington, IL Wilmington V.S. 18
13 Jun 1903 Agnes Dempsey Chebanse, IL Cheb. H.S. 18
15 Jun 1903 Hattie E. Dahl Lowell, Ind. Lake Prairie 19
15 Jun 1903 Olive Aye St. Anne, IL

24 Jun 1903 Katie O'Malley Manteno, IL Manteno H.S. 36
24 Jun 1903 John Bouchard St. Anne, IL St. Anne H.S. 25
24 Jun 1903 Bertha Jorgenson Peotone, IL Ind. Normal 26
25 Jun 1903 Gertrude Bach Kankakee, IL KKK & Normal 20
25 Jun 1903 Bertha Vining Kankakee, IL Dist. School 18
01 Jul 1903 Ruth Dufford Bonfield, IL Onarga Sem. 17
01 Jul 1903 Harry W. Sutton Grant Park, IL Lake Forrest Am. Ar. 45
06 Jul 1903 Anna D. Voigt Kankakee, IL KKK H.S. Dupage Col 21

Theakiki Vol. 34 #1

Nativity

IL
IL

IL

England
IL

Page 22



Date Name Address Where Educated Age Nativity
10 Jul 1903 Josephine Brand Kankakee, IL Naperville 22 IL
10 Jul 1903 Junia Johnson Grant Park. IL Momence H.S. 22 IL
11 Jul 1903 Lillie M. Havens Kankakee, IL KKK H.S. 29 IL
22 Jul 1903 Blanche Freeman Momence, IL Momence H.S. 20 IL
22 Jul 1903 Laura Clouatre Manteno, IL Manteno H.S. 23 IL
22 Jul 1903 Rosa Clouatre Manteno, IL 20 IL
24 Jul 1903 Amelia Schmid Kankakee, IL City School 20 IL
24 Jul 1903 Dorothy Juneau Chebanse, IL Cheb. H.S. 22 IL
29 Jul 1903 Agnes Barrett Momence, IL Ind. Normal 25 OH
30 Jul 1903 Georgia Fidler Kankakee, IL KKK H.S. 25 IL
30 Jul 1903 Harriet Carmichael Kankakee, IL KKK H.S. 22 IL
31 Jul 1903 James Craig Peotone, IL Valpo. Ind. 34 IL
01 Aug 1903 Edna? Garrett Momence, IL

01 Aug 1903 Katheryn McGinnis Campus, IL

01 Aug 1903 Nellie Keigher Braidwood, IL

01 Aug 1903 Lillian Evans Chebanse, IL

01 Aug 1903 Frank Garrett Momence, IL

01 Aug 1903 Frank Schultz Chebanse, IL

01 Aug 1903 Lillie A. Lanup? Kankakee, IL

01 Aug 1903 Edward Porter? Momence, IL

01 Aug 1903 Mary Nichols Grant Park, IL

01 Aug 1903 Edith Vanderwater Kankakee, IL

07 Aug 1903 Anna Stroud Bonfield, IL

08 Aug 1903 Maud Hooper Wilmington, IL

12 Aug 1903 Susan Riggs Kankakee, IL

15 Aug 1903 Isabel Bouchard St. Anne, IL

18 Aug 1903 Ralph Brouilette St. Anne, IL

18 Aug 1903 Netta Young Bradley, IL

18 Aug 1903 Della Van Home Grant Park, IL

20 Aug 1903 Narcisse Marcotte Bourbonnais, IL

21 Aug 1903 Anna Wiltse Momence, IL

22 Aug 1903 Maria Rafferty Essex, IL

22 Aug 1903 Cora Scroggins Essex, IL

22 Aug 1903 Francis Hazen Bourbonnais, IL

22 Aug 1903 Louise Armitige Buckingham, IL

22 Aug 1903 Cora Neilson Reddick, IL

22 Aug 1903 Mary E. Robinson Kankakee, IL

22 Aug 1903 Nellie Neilson Reddick, IL

27 Aug 1903 Nellie Parsons Buckingham, IL

27 Aug 1903 Tim Murra? St. Anne, IL

27 Aug 1903 Della Snyder Bonfield, IL

27 Aug 1903 Gladys Morey Kankakee, IL

27 Aug 1903 Nettie L. Sykes Chebanse, IL

27 Aug 1903 Anna Gelispie Buckingham, IL

28 Aug 1903 Rose Mulligan Essex, IL

28 Aug 1903 Mrs. Agnes Durham Kankakee, IL

29 Aug 1903 Cora Nichols Momence, IL

29 Aug 1903 L. Ethel? Taylor Kankakee, IL

29 Aug 1903 Libbie Naughton Union Hill, IL

Theakiki Vol. 34 #1

Page 23



Date Name Address Where Educated Age
29 Aug 1903 Clara Doyle St. Anne, IL

29 Aug 1903 Ada Joyce Essex, IL

29 Aug 1903 Ida Babin Kankakee, IL

28 Aug 1903 Nellie McAdow? Kankakee, IL Kankakee H.S. 19
28 Aug 1903 Anna E. Wilmer? Kankakee, IL S. Normal 29
01 Sep 1903 Mary Mamer? Reddick, IL [11. Normal University 30
01 Sep 1903 Verna ller St. Anne, IL N. lll. Normal 19
01 Sep 1903 Belle Perry Kankakee, IL High School Ind. 46
01 Sep 1903 Mrs. Ella Lish Clarke City, IL Streator 46
01 Sep 1903 Alice M. Kish Elwood, IL Wellington H.S. 18
05 Sep 1903 Martin E. Evans Chebanse, IL H.S. &lll. ? 20
05 Sep 1903 Edith Childs Kankakee, IL K.H.S. 28
05 Sep 1903 Lucy Warriner Kankakee, IL K. High School 33
05 Sep 1903 May Simonds Momence, IL Cent. Nor. & H.S. 27
05 Sep 1903 Ida Kent Kankakee, IL Rural School 24
07 Sep 1903 Minnie Whittemore Kankakee, IL Kankakee 24
07 Sep 1903 Dora Divilbliss Manteno, IL H.S. & 2 Col. 28
07 Sep 1903 Jennett Foster Momence, IL Momence H.S.

09 Sep 1903 Laura Koon Kankakee, IL Onarga Sem. 23
12 Sep 1903 Edith Bittourna Kankakee, IL Kankakee H.S. 30
12 Sep 1903 Mabel E. Osborne Kankakee, IL Fulton N.& H.S. Cornell? 30
12 Sep 1903 Abbie Van Wert Kankakee, IL Kankakee H.S. 22
12 Sep 1903 Jessie M. Cook Kankakee, IL Princeton H.S. 39
12 Sep 1903 Wm. A. Vivian Kankakee, IL West Superior 29
12 Sep 1903 Honora Lavery Kankakee, IL Kankakee H.S. 46
12 Sep 1903 Lena L. Morey Kankakee, IL Ann Arbor, Mich. 25
12 Sep 1903 |I. E. Neff Kankakee, IL John Hopk. & Purdue 36
12 Sep 1903 Ellen B. Lavery Kankakee, IL K.H.S. & Cent. Nor. 21
14 Sep 1903 Anna N. Carey Kankakee, IL H.S. & Oberlin Col. 28
19 Sep 1903 Maggie Riley Manteno, IL Valpo. Ind. 33
19 Sep 1903 Gertrude Chapman St. Anne, IL Eng. H.S. 20
03 Oct 1903 Irene Guiltner Cabery, IL Cabery V.S. 19
03 Oct 1903 Mabel Foster Lowell, IN Lowell V.S. Col. 21
07 Oct 1903 Grace Wilkins St. Anne, IL St. Anne H.S. 19
12 Oct 1903 Louella Elsworth Reddick, IL Kankakee & Valpo. 23
17 Oct 1903 Addie Hertz Kankakee, IL Kankakee H.S. 23
21 Oct 1903 Marie LaRoche Bourbonnais, IL Academy 28
24 Oct 1903 Lauemma? Cochran Exline, IL Valpo. N.S. 22
24 Oct 1903 Ona Guilford Kankakee, IL Kankakee H.S. 22
26 Oct 1903 Jeanette McCann? Washington State

26 Oct 1903 Florence Crail Momence, IL

30 Oct 1903 Cornelia Muzzy? Grant Park, IL Grant Park 21
07 Nov 1903 Lillian Evans Chebanse, IL Chebanse H.S. 18
07 Nov 1903 Mrs. Maud Nutt Kankakee, IL Bradley H.S. 19
07 Nov 1903 Josie Durning Chebanse Chebanse H.S. 19
07 Nov 1903 Nellie Keigher Braidwood, IL Rural School 18
07 Nov 1903 Florence Koon Kankakee, IL Onarga Sem. 16
09 Nov 1903 Louisa Robinson Lowell, Ind. Valpo. Ind. 19
09 Nov 1903 Bertha McCue Bradley, IL Bradley H.S. 18

Theakiki Vol. 34 #1

Nativity

IL
IL
IL

IL
IL

IL
IL
IL

Page 24



Date Name Address Where Educated Age Nativity
09 Nov 1903 Lois Chester Kankakee, IL Bonfield V.S. 24 IL
10 Nov 1903  Nettie Pelletier (Mrs.) St. Anne, IL
10 Nov 1903 Ethel Weaver Momence, IL Momence H.S. 22 IL
13 Nov 1903 Attie Vickery Waldron, IL Valpo. N. 24 IL
14 Nov 1903 Mary E. Stroud Bonfield, IL [1l. Cent. Normal 32 IL
14 Nov 1903 Flora Hendrix Herscher, IL Cent. Ill. Normal 25 IL
14 Nov 1903 Anna McGivney Chebanse, IL Cheb. H.S. & Academy 31 IL
16 Nov 1903 Pearl Johnson Bonfield, IL Bonfield V.S. 21 IL
18 Nov 1903 Molly Giasson St. Anne, IL Valpo. Normal 45 IL
19 Nov 1903 Alum? James Bonfield, IL Sheldon H.S. IL
21 Nov 1903 Phyllis Cox Bradley, IL Normal, I1I. 27 IL
22 Nov 1903 Nina Langley Buckingham, IL Cent. Ill. Normal 19 IL
25 Nov 1903 Edward Barnett Chebanse, IL Cheb. H.S. 22 IL
28 Nov 1903 Mayette Wilson Kankakee, IL Watseka H.S. 20 IL
30 Nov 1903 Luther B. Bratton Kankakee, IL Valpo. Normal 31 IL
02 Dec 1903 Clara Law Momence, IL Momence H.S. 22 IL
05 Dec 1903 Maud David Chebanse, IL Chebanse H.S. 19 IL
05 Dec 1903 Bessie David Chebanse, IL Chebanse H.S. 17 IL
05 Dec 1903 Anna Raymond St. George, IL Bradley H.S. 17 IL
12 Dec 1903 Frank Saltzgiver Bonfield, IL Valpo. Normal 43 IL
15 Dec 1903 Florence Thurston Manteno, IL Manteno H.S. 24 IL
19 Dec 1903 Nellie McGrath Braidwood, IL
28 Dec 1903 Phoebe Gibeault Momence, IL Momence H.S. 22
28 Dec 1903 Geo. H. Cannon Herscher, IL
28 Dec 1903 S. D. Saltzgiver Clarke City, IL Valpo. Normal 41
04 Jan 1904 Margaret Calahan Essex, IL Marshall Col. Chic. 19 IL
04 Jan 1904 Lila Belle Clegham Kankakee, IL Kankakee H.S. 25 IL
04 Jan 1904 W. S. Cavanaugh Manteno, IL Valpo. Normal 24 IL
04 Jan 1904 Belle Rice Momence, IL Momence H.S. 20 IL
16 Jan 1904 Carl Von Rosenburg Waldron, IL Ed. in Germany 28 Germany
16 Jan 1904 Mrs. Mary Morgan Grant Park, IL IL
16 Jan 1904 Nellie Jardine Wilmington, IL Valpo. Normal 22 IL
23 Jan 1904 Eugenia Pack Kankakee, IL Windsor Mo Chicago 30 IL
26 Jan 1904 Ellen M. Murphy Chebanse, IL Chebanse H.S. 27 IL
06 Feb 1904 Esther M. White Grant Park, 1L Onarga Bushnell 19 IL
Heading Col.
06 Feb 1904 Rosie Belle Goff Ashkum, IL Ashkum H.S. 26 IL
06 Feb 1904 Florence Koon Kankakee, IL Onarga Sem. 16 IL
06 Feb 1904 Lucien Lobsit? Clifton, IL Valpo & Macomb N. 31 IL
06 Feb 1904 Mary E. Slater Wilmington, IL Wilmington H.S. 18 IL
06 Feb 1904 Helena Slater Wilmington, IL Wilmington H.S. 20 IL
10 Feb 1904 Harry E. Johnson Bonfield, IL Bonfield V.S. 22 IL
12 Feb 1904 Marie McDonald Cabery, IL Cabery H.S. 20 IL
13 Feb 1904 Benj. Voigt Kankakee, IL Kankakee H.S. 20 IL
23 Feb 1904 H. Wm. Voigt Kankakee, IL Kankakee H.S. 19 IL
29 Feb 1904 Arthur Z. Carron Kankakee, IL Valpo & St. Viteous 25 IL
01 Mar 1904 Mayme Hammond Irwin, IL Chebanse H.s. 19 IL
01 Mar 1904  B. A. Mulligan Essex, IL Valpo. Normal 40 IL

Theakiki Vol. 34 #1

Page 25



Date Name Address Where Educated Age
01 Mar 1904 Maggie Mulligan Essex, IL Valpo. Normal 35
01 Mar 1904 L. A. Mulligan Essex, IL 31
03 Mar 1904 Ruby Bratton Kankakee, IL Kankakee H.S. 35
05 Mar 1904 Agnes Schrontz St. Anne, IL Valpo. Normal 25
05 Mar 1904 Katherine Joyce Reddick, IL Clarke City V.S.

05 Mar 1904 Nellie Liston Chebanse, IL Chebanse H.S.

05 Mar 1904 Laura Grimes Manteno, IL Onarga Sem.

05 Mar 1904 Anna Raymond Kankakee, IL Bradley H.S.

07 Mar 1904 Nina Shreffler Bonfield, IL Bonfield V.S. 20
12 Mar 1904 Nettie Hutch (Mrs.) Manteno, IL Wilmington H.S. 23
02 Mar 1904 Kate White Essex, IL Essex V.S. & Normal 22
16 Mar 1904 Emma Anderson Herscher, IL Belmont, lowa 24
14 Mar 1904 Ada Bowman Kankakee, IL Paxton H.S. 31
13 Mar 1904 Mary Wilson Grant Park, IL 23
19 Mar 1904 Kate Shannon Waldron, IL 34
21 Mar 1904 Lilian Gathany Kankakee, IL Kankakee H.S. 20
21 Mar 1904 Edith Babcock Kankakee, IL Kankakee H.S. 20
30 Mar 1904 Vida Heeler Bonfield, IL Bonfield V.S. 18
02 Apr 1904 Katie Coccoran? Reddick, IL St. Joseph's Sem. 17
04 Apr 1904 Jennie Cleary Momence, IL Momence H.S. 21
04 Apr 1904 E. C. Cleary Momence, IL Momence H.S. 20
05 Apr 1904 Mina Amidon Herscher, IL Herscher V.S. 20
05 Apr 1904 Grace Amidon Herscher, IL Onarga Sem. 18
05 Apr 1904 Eva Supernant Kankakee, IL St. Joseph Sem. 19
05 Apr 1904 Victoria Boudreau Kankakee, IL " 20
05 Apr 1904 Eugenia Brouilette Bradley, IL Bradley H.S. 20
06 Apr 1904 Barbara Temple Kankakee, IL Chicago H.S. 18
08 Apr 1904 Marion Tobey Herscher, IL Cent. Normal 23
11 Apr 1904 Ella Gaus? Hoopeston, IL Hoopston Co. 19
14 Apr 1904 Gertrude Holmes Momence, IL Valpo. Ind. 30
14 Apr 1904 Ella Knittel Chebanse, IL Chebanse H.S. 22
15 Apr 1904 Frank Carlos Manteno, IL Valpo. Ind. 24
16 Apr 1904 Mary A. Dunn Bonfield, IL Dist. School 19
18 Apr 1904 Lillian Lonver? Campus, IL Onarga Sem. 27
18 Apr 1904 Anna Duffy Cabery, IL Cabery & Normal 19
20 Apr 1904 Agnes McCabe Essex, IL [11. Normal 23
23 Apr 1904 Mabel Good Bonfield, IL Onarga Sem. 22
25 Apr 1904 Maggie Kelly Manteno, IL 33
27 Apr 1904 Katherine Devine Chebanse, IL St. Joseph Sem. 22
27 Apr 1904 Amy Greenwalt Momence, IL Valpo. Ind. 26
27 Apr 1904 Maysie Kiaus? Momence, IL Momence H.S. 20

28 Apr 1904 Bertha Anderson

Theakiki Vol. 34 #1

Herscher, IL

............................ to be continued

Nativity

IL
IL

IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
1A
IL
IL
IL

IL

IL
IL

IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL

Page 26



KVGS MEETINGS & NEWS

Upcoming Meetings:

Feb. 14, 2004 Marcia Buckman, KCC Librarian, "Handwriting Analysis"

March 13, 2004 Dan Hechenbergen "Michael Accanit: The Moons of lllinois Indiana"
April 10, 2004 Peter Kivisto "Immigrant lllinois Yesterday & Today"

May 8, 2004 Cemetery Recheck

June 12, 2004 "Solving a Brick Wall"/Working with the Collection

August 14, 2004 Roberta Neumann “Irish Immigrants"

Sept. 11, 2004 Video "Heritage Tips and Techniques"

Oct. 9, 2004 Sandra Luebking Program

Nov. 13, 2004 Video "Finding Your Famiy in the Attic"

Dec. 11, 2004 Christmas Lunch at Greenbriar Restaurant

A special thanks is extended to the following members who helped pack up and inventory our collection at the
Bourbonnais Public Library on Thursday, January 15, as well as helped to move the collection to the Kankakee
Public Library on Monday, January 19:

Lee & Jackie Sauder Bob & Joyce Teders
Bob & Ardis Boone Thelma Lunsford
Marietta Tanner Nelda Ravens
Sharla Grosso Lee An Hollenbeck
Jim Birkenbeil Mary Rosenbrock

A special thanks is also extended to Matt Kelley, Josh Meadows and Scott Earling of BBCHS's Leo Club who
helped with the lifting, unloading and moving of the 71 boxes of books.

A special thanks also goes to Nelda Ravens and her daughter and son-in-law, Vicky & Donald Dubie who provided
the truck, van and utility carts for the move. Members and the boys from the Leo Club went for a pizza buffet at
Chicago Dough Company afterwards.

Please note that all the meetings for the remainder of 2004 will be at the Kankakee Public Library in the Conference
Room on the third floor.

Theakiki Vol. 34 #1 Page 27




HISTORY OF KANKAKEE COUNTY

took up government land in Aroma township
where Dudley Beebe, his father, engaged in
farming until his death, which took place
March 7, 1853. His wife died September 1,
1840. Asa Beebe was reared upon the home
farm of his parents, attending the earlier
schools of his day. January 9, 1851, he mar-
ried Miss Henrietta Mellen. She was a native
of Bennington county, Vermont, born Febru-
ary 21, 1831. Her parents, Nathaniel and
Achsah (Wheeler) Mellen, came to Kankakee
county in 1838 and her father was engaged in
farming until March 27, 1866, when he died.
Her mother died October 27, 1875. Mr. Asa
Beebe prospered and accumulated a snug for-
tune, and in 1892 removed to Kankakee. Mrs.
Asa Beebe died March 13, 1893.

Mr. Mark M. Beebe was the youngest of a
family of seven children born to his parents,
all of whom have passed away except our
subject and Alma May, wife of Edgar Legg, of
Kankakee.

Reared on the old homestead where he was
born, Mr. Beebe drew his education from the
district schools and the Northern Indiana
Normal school at Valparaiso, Ind., and assisted
his father in carrying on the farm. He* was
engaged in agricultural labors until 1901, when
he moved to Kankakee and retired from active
life, having accumulated enough of the world's
goods to supply his wants and more.

March 16, 1892, Mr.
Mary A. Lewis,

Beebe married Miss
daughter of Sylvenas and
Caroline (Griswold) Lewis, a native of Michi-
gan, and reared there until some fifteen years
old. They are the parents of two children:
Asa L., and Gladys M.

Mr. Beebe still owns the old homestead farm
of two hundred and fifteen acres, which is in a
high state of cultivation, and which he now
rents.

In politics, he affiliates with the republican
party, and takes an active interest in all that
tends to the up-building of the community, in
which he lives. Socially, he is a member of
the Royal Arcanum and the Elks. He and
his estimable wife are members of the Presby-
terian church.

Having been born and reared here, he has a
host of appreciative friends. He is a great
social favorite, and has a most extensive
circle of friends and acquaintances, who esteem
him highly for his genuine worth.

BEEBE, THOMAS A.—The family name of

Theakiki Vol. 34 #1

this gentleman is one which has been long and
honorably associated' with the history of Kan-
kakee county, and it is worthily borne by
Thomas A. Beebe, who ranks among the
bright, progressive and enterprising business
men of Kankakee. He was engaged for years
in operating a steam laundry at No. 248
Court street, and built up a respectable trade,
but sold out in 1904. He is a descendant of
one of the pioneer families who have been
such important factors in the development of
this part of the state and have made Kanka-
kee county what it is today.

Mr. Beebe was born in Kankakee, October
17, 1864, and is the son of William and Mary
F. (Legg) Beebe. His grandfather, Dudley
Beebe, was a native of New Hampshire, of
Welsh descent, who removed early in life to
Vermont. There he married Miss Dollie
Stearns, who was a native of the Green Moun-
tain state. In 1838 they, with their family,
came west and located in what is now Aroma
township. Here Dudley Beebe was engaged in
"farming until his death in 1853. His wife died in
1840. William Beebe, the father of the Sub-
ject of this memoir, was born in Bennington
County, Vermont, .March 25, 1831. He was
brought to Kankakee county in 1838, while a
child, and was reared and educated here. He
grew up on the farm purchased by his
father, on section 12, Aroma township, March
8, 1858, he married Miss Mary F. Legg. At
the time of his father's death he bought out
the interest of the other heirs in the old
homestead, on which he made his home for
many years, and which he still owns. Mr.
William Beebe and his wife were the parents
of four children, viz.: Edgar F., who is a
farmer residing in Aroma township; Ida, the
wife of Avery K. Carmichael, of Kankakee;
Eva, the wife of Perry Kibbins, a resident on
the old home farm, engaged in agricultural
pursuits. Thomas A., the youngest, is the
subject of this biography. For a more €x-

tended history of Mr. William Beebe see an-
other page of this volume.

Thomas A. Beebe was reared upon the farm
and laid the foundation of his education in
the common schools of the township and in
the graded schools of Kankakee. Subse-
quently he was a student at a commercial col-
lege in Chicago, from which he profited much.

807

Page 28



HISTORY OF KANKAKEE COUNTY

Attaining manhood he assumed its duties and
for ten years labored diligently and persist-
ently on the farm. Believing himself fitted
for mercantile life he came to Kankakee and
successfully carried on a meat market. He
opened, later, as before stated, a steam laun-
dry and operated it for seven years, selling out
in November, 1904.

He married June 28, 1905, Ines L. Washing-
ton, daughter of W. A. and Louisa Washing-
ton.

He is a member of the Elks, of the Royal
Arcanum and of the Modern Woodmen, also
Howard Lodge, I.
lar man in the community, and has hosts of

0. 0. F. He is a very popu-

friends. He is looked upon as one of the
public spirited and enterprising citizens and
takes an interest in all public improvements
and in all matters that work to the advantage
of his native county.

BEEBE, WILLIAM.—The youth desiring to
embark upon an agricultural life may learn
lessons of value and practicability from the
long farming career of William Beebe, form-
erly of Aroma township, but since 1895, a re-
tired citizen of Kankakee. Mr. Beebe's right
to retire from the ranks of toilers is based
upon an industrious and well directed life,
upon the consciousness of having done well
whatever tasks confronted him, and upon the
widely known fact that he has dealt in all
fairness with his fellowmen. At this leisurely
stage of his career he has no thought for the
provision of tomorrow, for a splendid farm
of two hundred and forty-three acres in
Aroma township brings him a comfortable
the
re-sources of considerable town property.

income, augmented by additional

Born on a mountainous farm in Bennington
county, Vermont. March 25, 1831, Mr. Beebe
is descended from an old New England an-
cestry, and from forefathers long identified
with New Hampshire, where his father, Dudley
Beebe, was born, and from where he removed
as a child with his parents to Bennington
county, Vermont. His mother, formerly Dollie
Stearns, was born in the Green Mountain
state, and had, besides William, three older,
and one younger, child. In 1838 the parents
far sightedness led them to abandon sterile

Vermont and seek a livelihood upon the

Theakiki Vol. 34 #1

fertile farm lands of Illinois. They settled
in Aroma township, which then was in Will
county, and here Dudley Beebe prospered, and
upon a farm cultivated by his energy, died
at the age of seventy-four years.

William was a lad of seven when the
family removal to Illinois took place. His
memory holds many interesting reminiscences
of those early days, when all was wild and
unsettled, and when one might go across
country for twenty miles without seeing a hu-
man habitation. Hospitality necessarily was
restricted to few and widely separated oc-
casions, and each household became dependent
upon itself in the strictest and most isolated
sense. William attended a log school house
when the country was shrouded in snow and
work on the farm was temporarily lightened,
and in this way laid the foundation for an
education to which he since has added by the
reading of current literature. Through his
marriage in 1855, to Mary Legg, he became
allied to another pioneer family of Aroma
township, established there by his wife's pa-
rents, George and Mary Legg, natives of Ken-
tucky. Mr. and Mrs.. Legg settled in Chicago
in 1834, where the former became prominent
in the then small settlement on the lake shore,
and where Mrs. Beebe was born February 17,
1835. In 1837 the family located in what
now is Bourbonnais, later moving into a log
house upon the present site of Kankakee.
Here also Mr. Legg evidenced marked public
spiritedness, but his prosperous career was
cut short in his prime, in 1844. His wife sub-
sequently made her home with Mrs. Beebe in
Aroma township, where her death occurred at
the age of seventy-seven years. Mrs. Beebe
is the youngest in a family of nine children,
of whom she, and her sister, Mrs. Sterling,
are the sole survivors.

Mr. and Mrs. Beebe are the parents of four
children: Edgar F., Ida M., wife of A. K.
Carmichael; Eva D., wife of Perry Kibbins;
and Thomas A.

The desire for political or other honors has
never invaded the quiet atmosphere of Mr.
Beebe's home, although he is not unmindful
of his duty as an intelligent and conscientious
republican. For many years he has been an
honored and helpful member of the Masonic
order. His bearing at the age of seventy-four

808

Page 29



HISTORY OF KANKAKEE COUNTY

is that of a man many years his junior, and
his face reflects a heart still warm with the
zeal and interests of youth. His outlook upon
life shows a breadth and thoughtfulness be-
yond the average, and a certain resoluteness
and determination adds another index to the
cause of his success.

BEEDLE, ABRAM COLLINS.—Distinguished not

only as a pioneer of Kankakee county, but as a
man of sterling worth and integrity, Abram
C. Beedle is well deserving of special
mention in this historical work. He first came
to this county in October, 1837, and with the
exception of two years spent in the gold fields
of California has made his home in this county
ever since, having resided upon his present
farm for the past sixty-two years. He was
born in Fountain county, Ind., February 22,
1828. His grandparents, Joseph and Mary
(Meeks) Beedle, were among the very early pio-
neers of Ohio, making that state their home un-
til 1824, which year marked their advent into
Fountain county, Ind., where the remainder of
their lives was passed. While living in Ohio
they accumulated considerable means, at one
time owning about twelve hundred acres of
choice land lying along the Miami river. Their
family included eleven children, as follows:
Samuel, Jacob, Solomon, Joseph, Abiam C.,
Simeon, Isaac, Aaron, Phoebe, Mari and Eliza.

The fifth child in the grandparents' family
was Abram C. the father of our subject, who
was born June 15, 1791, in a block house near
what is now the city of Dayton, his parents being
obliged to take refuge there, as the Indians were
exceedingly hostile at that time. He
worked upon his father's farm in Miami coun-
ty, Ohio, until reaching manhood, when he
was united in marriage with Nancy A. Riffle,
who was born in that county March 7, 1794.
Her father, Samuel Riffle, was one of the early
pioneers of the state of Ohio, making that state
his home until his death. In 1824, in company
with his parents and other settlers, Abram C.
Beedle settled in Fountain county, Ind., with
his family, taking up government land near
Newton, as did also the grandfather. After
making his home there until October, 1837, the
father removed by ox-team to what is now
Kankakee county (then known as Will
county),taking up a claim in what is now Ganeer

Theakiki Vol. 34 #1

township, but after residing there a few years
he went to Joliet and later to Bloomington. Re-
turning to Kankakee county in 1841 he at last
settled on the farm which is now the home of
his son and namesake, and here his death oc-
curred, March 10, 1846. His noble service in
the war of 1812 proved his valor, and all who
knew him loved him for his many noble quali-
ties. His widow survived him many years,
passing away at the home of one of her sons
in Madison county, Iowa, in 1878. The paren-
tal family comprised ten children, as follows:
Hiram M., deceased; as are also Isaac, John R.,
Solomon, Mary E., and Elizabeth; Abram C.,
the subject of this sketch; Sarah, deceased; Re-
becca J., a resident of Aberdeen, Wash.; and
Louisa, deceased.

The early life of Abram C. Beedle was spent
on his father's farn. in Fountain county, Ind.,
and in October, 1837, *Ewen a boy of nine years,
he accompanied his pateats to Kankakee coun-
ty, Ill., which has practically been his home
ever since. In 1852 he varied the monotony
or farm life, however, by a trip to the far
west, leaving home January 6, in company
with several others of like ambitions, for New
York City. From here they went by boat to
the Isthmus of Panama, and after walking the
entire distance ¢ across the Isthmus again
boarded a boat, which in due season landed
them in. California. Mr. Beedle did not meet
with more than average success as a miner
and in April, 1854, returned home by way of
New York, content again to take up the peace-
ful pursuits of farm life. April 5, 1857, he was
united in. marriage with Miss Elizabeth
Lam-port, who was born in Woodstock,
Canada West, November 25, 1834. She was a
daughter of Benjamin and Mary (Force)
Lamport, who in 1847 removed to
Kankakee county, Ill., where the balance
of their lives was spent. The family
comprised ten children, as follows: Joanna,
Elizabeth, Joseph, Marilla, Henry, Thomas,
Benjamin, Mary, Ellen and Edward.

After his marriage Mr. Beedle settled on the
farm upon which he now resides, and where
as has been previously stated his father settled
as early as 1843. At one time Mr. Beedle
owned three hundred and sixty acres in this
county, which was devoted almost exclusively
to cattle raising, a branch of agriculture in
which he met with more than average success.

809

Page 30



HISTORY OF KANKAKEE COUNTY

Four children blessed the union of Mr. and
Mrs. Beedle, Alma J.,
January 18, 1858; Mary E., who was born Sep-
tember 16, 1859; Effa, who was born April 26,
1863, and died November 24, of the same year;
and Annie B., who was born July 17, 1868. The

wife and mother passed away September 13,

as follows: born

1896, leaving a void in the home where she
had been the guiding star for so long. For
several years prior to her death she had been
a member of the Baptist church. Mr. Beedle
isra man of high moral principles and success
has come to him as the result of applying these
same principles to the everyday duties of life.
Politically he supports the republican party.

BEEDY, HENRY J.—For twenty-seven years
Beedy
commissioner of Manteno township, and his

Henry J. has been highway
praiseworthy efforts during all this time to
the best possible country
thoroughfares rightly the

appellation of father of hard roads. Students

secure

entitles him to

of economic conditions place such stress
upon the character of the roads in a given
community, as to judge almost conclusively
of the degree of advancement of its inhab-
itants, and their relation to the progressing,
striving world around them. The kings of
ancient history were progressive or not
according as the roads in their respective
realms indicated regard for
the

transmission of merchandise.

the migrating

countrymen and for more ready
The_ doom of
in the almost

the Persia of today is read

impassable nature of her public arteries.
Without good roads encouragement to reach
out or draw in from the outside is wanting.
It is his of

appreciation of the importance of making

practical demonstration
agreeable and easy the coming and going of
mankind in Manteno township, that places Mr.
Beedy among the township's most far sighted
and public spirited officials.

Mr.
and distributor of necessary products. He was
born on a farm in New York state in 1840, a

Beedy is first of all a farmer, a grower

son of Daniel and Sarah (Johnson) Beedy, the
latter of whom was born in Vermont. Daniel
Beedy combined farming with freighting dur-
ing his active life, and in the early days used

to haul various commodities to Boston. In

Theakiki Vol. 34 #1

1845 he moved to Canada and hauled iron orefor
and in the latter part of 1849
moved to Lockport, Will county, Illinois. In
1851 he rented a farm on Rock Creek, and
three years later bought the farm of one hun-

rive years,

dred and sixty acres a mile and a half west of
Manteno, where his death occurred in October,
1877, at the age of seventy-eight years. His
wife died in February, 1878, at the age of sev-
enty-eight. The education of Henry J. Beedy
was acquired in the schools of Canada and
Manteno township, and in October, 1865, he
was united in marriage to Emily Hatch, who
was born in Vermont, a daughter of Charles
Hatch, also of the Green Mountain 'state. In
early life Mrs. Beedy removed from the east
to Wisconsin, later coming to Kankakee county
to engage in teaching, which profession she
had followed in Wisconsin. She is the mother
of five children: Cora J. Lockie, of Blue Island,
Chicago; Clarence H., living on the home farm;
Mrs. Angie Peters, of Manteno; Verner E.,
occupying a farm one and a half miles west
in

of Manteno; and Vennis G.,

the clothing business in Kankakee.

engaged

Henry J. Beedy succeeded to the farm of his
father, hundred and
twenty acres in extent. The care of many

which now is one
years is apparent in all its departments, and
one is impressed with the neatness; thrift
and order in its external and internal arrange-
ments. For the past twenty-five years the
genial owner has made a specialty of feeding
steers, and also has devoted considerable ¢ at-
tention to high grade horses. His buildings
are noticeable for their adaptiveness to his
needs, and for their well-kept condition. He
has two barns, one of forty by sixty feet, and
another, erected in 1891, of thirty-two by sixty
feet. In 1892 Mr. Beedy erected a beautiful
country home, furnished it throughout in a
tasteful manner, and now has one of the pleas-
antest, as well as most hospitable, homes in
his township. He has been an important ad-
junct to the political stability of the county,
and for many years promoted the cause of edu-
cation as a member of the school board. This
office, and that of highway commissioner, has
placed him in direct touch with the most press-
ing needs of the community. Personally he is
an agreeable and popular man, kindly in man-
ner and generous in impulse, and fortunately
he is appreciated in the township which he has
done so much to improve.

810

Page 31



HISTORY OF KANKAKEE COUNTY

BELLINGER, CHARLES H.—Any history of
the men whose opinions and efforts interpret
Kankakee county to the rest of the state, and
add emphasis and importance to the agricul-
tural prestige of the central west, necessarily
must include the name of Charles H. Bellinger,
whose home, whose character, and whose life
work, approach a standard which may well be
emulated by those who are to succeed him in
the race. Behind him Mr. Bellinger has the
established traditions and regard for honesty
and thoroughness of an old New York family
of Teutonic origin, presumably established in
America by the paternal great-grandfather of
Charles H., who located on a farm in Herkimer
county, New York, where several succeeding
bearers of the name were born and conducted
farming enterprises. Here The paternal grand-
father, Henry Bellinger, was born, and eventu-
ally married Elizabeth Campbell, by whom
he had seven children: Mary, Peter, James H.,
Nancy, Helen, Aurelia, and Margaret.

James H. Bellinger was born on the old
homestead in Herkimer county, New York, Sep-
tember 29, 1825, and was educated in the dis-
trict schools. His wife, formerly Caroline
Christie, also was a native of Herkimer county,
and was born March 29, 1827, a daughter of
John and Margaret (Markle) Christie, of Her-
kimer county. Mr. Bellinger engaged in farm-
ing until his death, November 6, 1898, his
widow surviving him until the present time.
and making her home with her daughter,
Margaret E., the wife of Dr. James I. Ras-
bach, of Ilion, Herkimer COUNtY, New York.
She is the mother also of Peter F. who lives
in Durango, Colo., Charles H., being her old-
est son, and the only member of his family in
the central west. Mr. Bellinger owes his pre-
liminary education to the district schools of
Herkimer county, and upon this slender foun-
dation he has erected a storehouse of general
knowledge, gleaned both from association with
people, and communion with books. At a later
period in his life he studied at the Fairfield
academy, at Fairfield, N. Y., for a short time.
At Kankakee, Illinois, September 1, 1869, he
married Angeline S. Parish, a native of Mo-
mence township, and born October 6, 1848, Mrs.
Bellinger is a daughter of William W. and
Sallie (Woodard) Parish, the former of whom
was born in Ontario county, New York, June
14, 1821, and the latter in Bennington county,

Vermont, April 11, 1828. Mr. Parish came to

Theakiki Vol. 34 #1

Kankakee county in 1840, two years after his
wife, who bore him one child, afterward Mrs.
Bellinger, and who died October 14, 1848. April
10, 1852, he was united in marriage to Cath-
erine Parkhurst, who died January 30, 1889,
and who became the mother of four children:
Varnum V., William W., Carrie G., and a
daughter who died in infancy. Of these chil-
dren William W. only is living. Mr. Parish
has been a farmer all his life, and now, at
the age of eighty-four years, enjoys excellent
health, and the companionship of many
friends.

Soon after his marriage Mr. Bellinger re-
turned to New York and rented his father's
farm in Herkimer county, where he engaged in
dairying. hop raising, and general farming. In
the spring of 1877 he moved to Kankakee
county, and settled on the farm he now
occupies, and here, in twenty-eight years, he
has accomplished gratifying results. At the
time of his coming the prairie farm had an
old house,* and still more antiquated barn,
and now he has one of the finest rural

residences, barns, and general
improvements in the township. Though
never aspiring to official recognition, Mr.

Bellinger has taken a keen interest in re-
publican affairs, 'and has aided many worthy
men in securing and filling positions of trust
responsibility. His position in the
community is strengthened by association
with the Masonic fraternity, in which he is a

and

Shriner and Knight Templar, and in the
affairs of which I' ?, is prominent and
influential. He is one of the leading
exponents of scientific farming and
stock-raising in the county, and in his
personality and character is singularly

fortunate and confidence inspiring. Mr. and
Mrs. Bellinger are the parents of two children,
both of whom have profited by the advantages
which the success of their parents permitted.
William H. was born October 2, 1870, and re-
ceived his preliminary education in the district
schools of Kankakee county. Subsequently-he

attended and was graduated from Ilion
academy, at Dion, N. Y., and soon after
began the reading of medicine with Dr.

Thomas of St. Anne, Kankakee county. Two
years later he entered Rush Medical college,
Chicago, graduated from that
institution in the class of 1895. The year

and was

following he engaged in the practice of medicine
at Peoria, Illinois,

Page 32












Acers - 10
Adam - 16
Alberts - 17
Alden - 10

Alle - 8

Amidon - 21, 26
Anderson - 26
Armitige - 23
Aubertin - 4
Austin - 10

Aye - 22

Ayres - 34
Baade - 14, 15
Babcock - 15, 26
Babel - 15
Babin - 15, 24
Babst - 15
Bacan - 15
Bach - 15, 22
Bachamp - 15
Bachant - 15
Bacino - 15
Backhaus - 15
Bacon - 15
Bacroft - 18
Bacus - 15
Bade - 15, 16
Badger - 15
Baechler - 16
Baeumel - 16
Bagby - 16
Baichler - 22
Bailey - 11, 16
Baird - 16

Bajt - 16

Baker - 16, 17
Bakhaus - 16, 17
Balduc - 17
Balduff - 17
Baldwin - 17, 18
Balegno - 18
Bales - 17, 18
Balgeman - 17, 18
Balgemann - 18
Balgman - 17
Balin - 10

Balk - 17

Ball - 17, 18
Ballard - 17
Ballou - 18
Bally - 18
Balthazor - 17, 18
Balthun - 17
Baltlett - 18
Baltus - 18
Bamberg - 18
Bamett - 19
Banahan - 18

Theakiki Vol. 34 #1

THEAKIKI INDEX - VOL. 34 #1

Bandel - 18
Bandle - 18
Bange - 18

Banks - 18
Baratto - 20
Barbee - 20
Barbieri - 20
Barchark - 20
Bard - 20

Barger - 20
Bariglio - 19
Barisa - 20

Barker - 19
Barland - 12, 19
Barnaby - 19
Barnacle - 18
Barnard - 19, 20
Barner - 19
Barnes - 8, 19
Barnett - 10, 19, 25
Barnette - 18
Barney - 4, 20
Barnhill - 19
Barning - 19
Barnum - 18
Baron - 19, 20, 21
Barr - 18, 19
Barrett - 20, 23
Barrie - 19, 20
Barsallow - 19
Barsalou - 18, 19, 20
Barsalow - 20
Bartholic - 18
Bartlets - 20
Bartlett - 18, 19
Barton - 12, 19
Bartpm - 20
Bartschenfeld - 20
Barwegen - 19, 20
Barzantny - 20
Basford - 21
Beauregard - 22
Beckers - 19
Beebe - 13. 28, 29
Beedle - 8, 30, 31
Beedy - 31
Belanger - 8
Bellamy - 11
Bellinger - 32
Benjamin - 12, 22
Bernier - 4, 9
Bertrand - 5
Bevan - 20
Birkenbeil - 2, 4, 27
Bisaillon - 18
Bittourna - 24
Blades - 12

Blais - 14

Bockstruct - 4
Boggs - 14
Boone - 2, 27
Bouchard - 22, 23
Boudreau - 9, 26
Bowman - 26
Brand - 23
Bratton - 15, 25, 26
Bright - 4

Brooks - 4
Brouilette - 21, 23, 26
Brouillette - 20
Brown - 35
Bryant - 8
Buckley - 21
Buckman - 27
Bunnell - 18
Buntain - 17
Burchard - 22
Caillouette - 19
Calaghan - 22
Calahan - 25
Caldwell - 8
Campbell - 11, 32
Cannon - 215
Cardosi - 15
Carey - 24

Carlos - 26
Carloss - 21
Carmichael - 23, 28,
29

Carron - 25

Case - 16

Cash - 18
Cavanaugh - 25
Chadwich - 10
Chapman - 16, 24
Charter - 13
Cheste - 25
Childs - 24
Chiperfield - 11
Christie - 32
Christophel - 22
Clapsaddle - 9
Cleary - 17, 18, 21, 26
Clegham - 25
Clendening - 15
Clouatre - 23
Coakley - 10
Coats - 22
Coccoran - 26
Cochran - 24
Comstock - 11
Cook - 24

Cooley - 33
Cooper - 18
Cotton - 20
Courville - 13

Cox - 25
Craig - 23
Cralil - 24
Daggett - 34
Dahl - 22
David - 25
Dayton - 18, 22
Deebank - 11
DeMontell - 22
Dempsey - 22
Deneau - 17
Dennis - 22
Denoyer - 17
Devine - 26
Divilbliss - 24
Dodge - 33
Doyle - 24
Drazy - 4
Dubie - 27
Duchane - 10
Dufford - 22
Duffy - 21, 26
Dunkelberger - 22
Dunn - 21, 26
Durham -2 3
Durning - 24
Dusenberry - 18
Eagle - 10
Earing - 6
Earling - 27
Easley - 7
Ebeling - 7
Edison - 18
Edwards - 21
Eiltse - 15
Elsworth - 24
Ely - 22

Ernett - 22
Eubanks - 20
Evans - 23, 24
Farley - 10
Fidler - 23
Fillinger - 4
Force - 30
Forse - 35
Foster - 24
Fountain - 8
Frankee - 22
Freeman - 23
Fuerst-5
Gable - 17
Garrett - 16, 23
Gathany - 26
Gaus - 26
Gebhardt - 9
Gelispie - 23
Geneta - 9
Gerard - 8

Page 36



Giasson - 25

Gibeault - 25
Gibson - 22
Girard - 9
Goepper - 10. 14
Goff - 25

Good - 21, 26
Goudreau - 12
Gougar - 12
Greene - 12

Greenwalt - 21, 26

Gregoire - 7
Grimes - 21, 26
Griswold - 28
Grope - 18
Gros - 10
Grosso - 2. 27
Guertin - 7
Guild - 34
Guilford - 24
Guiltner - 24
Hadey - 14
Hall - 8
Hamelin - 4
Hammond - 25
Hansen - 22
Hatch - 31
Hathaway - 11
Haughton - 23
Havens - 23
Hawkins - 8
Hay - 10
Haydon - 10
Hayhurst - 20
Hazelton - 17
Hazen - 23
Hazzard - 15
Hebert - 20

Hechenbergen - 27

Hedditch - 2
Hedger - 5
Heeler - 21, 26
Hendrix - 25
Hening - 8
Hertz - 24

Hess - 21
Hibner- 8
Hickey - 9
Hiddelson - 16
Hobble - 10
Hodge - 8, 11
Hollenbeck - 2, 27
Holmes - 21. 26
Hooper - 23
Horan - 22
Hubbard - 33
Hubbell - 18
Hubert - 9
Huckins - 15

Theakiki Vol. 34 #1

Huot - 15

Hutch - 26
Hutchinson - 9
Huyck - 10

ller - 24

Jackson - 21

Jacobs - 20

James - 25

Jardine - 25
Johnson - 18, 23, 25,

31

Jones - 9, 10, 33
Jorgenson - 22
Joseph - 17
Joubery - 15
Joyce - 21. 24. 26
Juneau - 23
Kakedbey - 9
Keigher - 21, 23, 24
Kelley - 27
Kellogg - 13
Kelly - 20, 26
Kenaga - 11, 16
Kent - 24

Kiaus - 26
Kibbins - 28, 29
Kiduse - 21
Kiehnle - 9

Kish - 24
Kivisto - 27
Kniffen - 17
Knittel - 21, 26
Knott - 12
Konvalinka - 7
Koon - 24, 25
Kopka - 15
Kruell - 8

Labrie - 17
Lacoss - 8
Lacost - 8
Lamport - 21, 30
Langley - 25
Lanup - 23
LaRoche - 24
Lavery - 24

Law - 22, 25
Lecor - 15

Lee - 14

Legg - 9, 28, 29
Legris - 15, 19
Lemenager - 20
LeSage - 22
Letellier - 8
Lewis - 28

Lisch - 14

Lish - 24

Liston - 26

Little - 18
Loahrman - 19

Lobsit - 25

Lonver - 26
Love - 13

Low - 22
Lucado - 8
Ludeke - 17
Luebking - 5, 27
Luhr -9
Lunsford - 2, 27
Maas - 21

Magruder - 13
Maher - 8
Mailloux - 7
Mamer - 24
Manard - 4
Mann - 17
Marcotte - 23
Marino - 8
Markle - 32
Martin - 5
Masson - 8
Massuchi - 20
Mau - 17
McAdow - 24
McCabe - 21, 26
McCann - 24
McCue - 24
McDonald - 25
McGinnis - 23
McGivney - 25
McGrath - 25
Mclintosh - 13
McKillop - 33, 34, 35
McLaren - 11
Mead - 16
Meadows - 27
Meeks - 30
Meier - 4

Mellen - 28
Millar - 8

Miller - 13, 15, 16
Milling - 4
Milner - 7

Miner - 8

Minor - 20

Moat - 18
Moecker - 16
Morey - 23, 24
Morgan - 25
Morin - 16
Muhlenberg - 12
Mulligan - 23, 25, 26
Murphy - 12, 25
Murra - 23
Muzzy - 24
Nate - 13
Naumann - 14
Neff - 24
Neilson - 23

Nelson - 4, 21

Neumann - 27
Nichols - 23
Nightingale - 19
Northcott - 4
Nottingham - 19
Nourie - 19
Nugent - 22
Nutt - 24
O'Malley - 22
Olds - 22
Orr-12

Orwig - 14
Osborne - 24
Pack - 25
Parish - 32
Parker - 11
Parkhill - 6
Parkhurst - 32
Parsons - 23
Paschke - 6
Payne - 11
Payro - 10
Pelletier - 25
Perry - 11, 24
Peters - 31
Phillips - 8
Pombar - 9
Porter - 10, 11, 22, 23
Pubie - 16
Putman - 9
Rafferty - 23
Rapp - 9
Rasbach - 32
Ravens - 2, 27
Raymond - 8, 13, 25,
26

Rayner - 17
Reaves - 7
Reed - 10. 13
Reeves -4
Regnier - 9
Rehr - 15
Reinhardt - 2
Reiter - 35

Rice - 9, 25
Richardson - 11, 18
Richmond - 14
Ridings - 4
Riffle - 30

Riggs - 23

Riley - 24
Robinson - 23, 24
Roeth - 8
Rogus - 21
Rosenbrock - 27
Rothguber - 9
Ryan - 2, 20
Saltzgiver - 25

Page 37



Sauder - 2, 27
Savoie - 4, 16
Schnneltzer - 18
Schmid - 23
Schneider - 16
Schrontz - 22. 26
Schultz - 20, 23
Schweitzer - 5
Scott - 8
Scroggins - 22, 23
Searls - 22
Sewell - 21, 22
Seyfarth - 8
Shannon - 26
Shreffler - 26
Shutters - 9
Simonds - 24
Sizer-11
Skinner - 11
Slater - 22, 25
Smeaton - 14
Smith - 12, 20, 21
Snyder - 17, 23
Souci - 14
Soucie - 10
Spangler - 9
Sparks - 34
Spry - 22
Squires - 16
Stamm - 15
Stang-2,4,5
Stearns - 28, 29
Stedman - 13
Stege - 11
Stiles - 11

Stith - 19, 20
Stone - 6
Stouder - 16
Streeter - 18
Stroud - 21, 23, 25
Suprenant - 26
Sutton - 22
Swannell - 11
Sykes - 23
Tanner - 27
Taylor - 18, 23
Teders - 27
Temple - 26
Thurber - 10
Thurston - 25
Tobey - 26
Torp - 17

Umbach - 15 Van

Wert - 24
Vanderkarr - 18

Vanderwater - 13, 23

VanDoren - 14
VanHorne - 23
Vath - 9

Theakiki Vol. 34 #1

Vickery - 25
Vining - 22
Vivian - 24
Voigt - 22, 25

Von Rosenburg - 25
Vroom - 13
Warner - 24
Washington - 29
Watson - 9, 10
Watters - 22
Weaver - 22, 25
Webster - 16
Wever - 18
Wheeler - 28
White - 25, 26
Whiteheard - 19
Whittemore - 24
Wilkins - 24
Williams - 19
Williamson - 20
Wilmer - 24

Wilson - 8, 19, 22, 25,

26

Wiltse - 23
Winslow - 12
Woodard - 32
Woodruff - 34, 35
Worcester - 8

Worrell - 8
Woule - 22
Young - 23
Zimmerman - 16
Zinkann - 8
Zopf - 8

We'll like to extend a very Happy Birthday to Toni Betourne
(honorary life member 191) who recently celebrated her 90™ birthday!



THEAKIKI VOL. 34, NO. 1 FEBRUARY, 2004

INTERESTING FACTS

Mark Twain was born in Florida - and he was also born in Missouri. How is that possible? Twain
was born November 30, 1834, in a town named Florida, Missouri.

Which state in the U.S. has the shortest name? Three states are tied for that distinction - each
having just four letters in their name. They are lowa, Ohio and Utah.

The biggest church building in the world is St. Peter's Basilica in Vatican City.

The original flight attendants on U.S. airlines were nurses. The first flight attendants were 8
nurses hired by United Airlines in 1930.

The first U.S. patent for the automobile went to a man who is hardly remembered today - George
Selden in 1895.

Oddly enough, despite its name, the country of Iceland has relatively mild weather. Iceland is
warmed by the Gulf Stream.

Can you name the 2 U.S. Presidents who served less than one year in office? They arc the 9 d'
President, William Henry Harrison, who died 31 days after being inaugurated in 1841; and the 20th
President, James Garfield, who died about 6 months after being inaugurated in 1881.

The beautiful U.S. Capital building in Washington, surprisingly, was designed by an amateur
architect, Dr. William Thornton.

Lake Michigan is about 20 times bigger than the entire state of Rhode Island.

If you went to the planet Jupiter, you'd have no place to stand because the planet has no solid
surface. Jupiter is virtually all fluid.

Courtesy of the State Bank of Herscher.

Kankakee Valley Genealogical Society
P.O. Box 442
Bourbonnais, IL 60914



	IMG_0001
	IMG_0002
	IMG_0003
	IMG_0004
	IMG_0005
	IMG_0006
	IMG_0007
	IMG_0008
	IMG_0009
	IMG_0010
	IMG_0011
	IMG_0012
	IMG_0013
	IMG_0014
	IMG_0015
	IMG_0016
	IMG_0017
	IMG_0018
	IMG_0019
	IMG_0020
	IMG_0021
	IMG_0022
	IMG_0023
	IMG_0024
	IMG_0025
	IMG_0026
	IMG_0027
	IMG_0028
	IMG_0029
	IMG_0030
	IMG_0031
	IMG_0032
	IMG_0033
	IMG_0034
	IMG_0035
	IMG_0036
	IMG_0037
	IMG_0038
	IMG_0039
	IMG_0040

